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FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1979

STATE OF MARYLAND

ENERGY ADMINISTRATION
BUREAU OF MINES

WESTERNPORT, MARYLAND 21562

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To His Excellency

HONORABLE HARRY HUGHES

Governor of Maryland

Sir:

I have the honor to submit herewith the Fifty-Seventh Annual

Report of the Maryland Bureau of Mines for the period January 1,

1979, through December 31, 1979, in compliance with the Maryland

Mining Law. This Report is the One Hundred Third Annual Report

upon conditions of the coal mines within the State.

Very respectfully,

Anthony F. Abar, Director
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PERSONNEL, MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

Anthony F. Abar . Director

Stephen M. Layton Energy Resources Officer III

Fred L. Bagley Energy Resources Officer III

John E. Carey Energy Resources Officer 11

Patrick E. Gallagher Energy Resources Officer II

Thomas H. Bolyard Energy Resources Officer 1

Paul Douglas Curtis District Mine Inspector

James E. Droppleman District Mine Inspector

John C. Eilers District Mine Inspector

Chester L. Evans District Mine Inspector

Ruth Diann Booth Office Supervisor

Mary Clare Crable Office Secretary 11(1/79-6/79)

Mary Eileen Cameron Office Secretary I

Dorothy E. Siperko Stenographer Clerk III
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MINE EXAMINING BOARD

Anthony F. Abar, Chairman Westernport

J. J. Walker, Representing Operators Shallmar

Frank Reel, Representing Miners Kitzmiller

During 1979 the number of Mine Foreman and Fire Boss
applicants continued to reflect the demand for certified Mine
Foremen and Fire Bosses due to the recent increase in deep mine
activity. The number of Mine Foremen and Fire Boss examinations
conducted from 1972 through 1979 are identified below.

MINE FOREMEN AND FIRE BOSS

EXAMINATIONS AND CERTiFiCATiONS

— YEAR - APPLICANTS EXAMINED

Mine Foremen Fire Boss

APPLICANTS CERTIFIED

Mine Foremen Fire Boss

1979 14 28 12 26

1978 30 16 22 16

1977 0 0 0 0

1976 11 0 11 0

1975 0 0 0 0

1974 2 0 1 0

1973 0 0 0 0

1972 1 0 0 0
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REPORT OF THE MARYLAND BUREAU OF MINES

1979

Coal production in Maryland during 1979 totaled 2,716,617.07
tons. Production for 1979 represents a decrease of 134,704.82 tons
from the 1978 production of 2,851,321.89 tons.

SUMMARY OF 1979 STATISTICS'

COAL PRODUCTION

Allegany Garrett Total
County County Net Tons

Strip 760,219.93 1,050,101.03 1,810,320.96 66.6%
Deep 887,781.01 887,781.01 32.7%
Auger 1,436.00 17.079.10 18,515.10 .7%

TOTALS 761,655.93 1,954,961.14 2,716,617.07 100.0%

EMPLOYEES'

Allegany Garrett
County County Total Fatalities

Deep 0 386 386 2
Surface 284 427 711 1

TOTALS1 284 813 1,097 3

Reports submitted by Maryland mining operators.
2 These figures do not include office, supervisory personnel or independent
truck haulers.

Allegany County shows a production of 2,681.88 net tons per
man employed during 1979.

Garrett County shows a production of 2,404.62 net tons per man
employed during 1979.

FIRE CLAY PRODUCTION

There was no clay production in Allegany or Garrett Counties dur-
ing the calendar year 1979.
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NAME OF COAL SEAMS

Maryland names used Pa.,W.Va.,Md.

in prior Names Used in

Reports This Report

Waynesburg Waynesburg

Tyson Sewickley

Redstone Redstone

Big Vein Pittsburgh

Little Pittsburgh Little Pittsburgh

Franklin Franklin

Bakerstown Elklick or Barton

Harlem Harlem

Upper Freeport Upper Bakerstown

Freeport Lower Bakers town

Brush Creek Brush Creek

Upper Kittanning Mahoning

Kittanning Upper Freeport

Clarion Upper Kittanning

Brookville Middle Kittanning
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14 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1979

TONNAGE BY COAL SEAMS
1979

Allegany County

Waynesburg 126,673.08
Sewickley 99,369.40
Redstone 87,646.83
Pittsburgh 304,793.04
Morantown 37,446.70
Franklin 76,765.48
Wellersburg 5,113.74
Bakerstown 15,054.67
Freeport 8,792.99

TOTAL 761,655.93

Garrett County
Waynesburg 7,245.33
Sewickley 19,314.88
Pittsburgh 137,204.47
Morantown 352.30
Franklin 70,211.15
Barton 35,455.49
Harlem 90,061.87
Bakerstown 247,440.08
Brush Creek 33,906.85
Mahoning 24,613.00
Freeport 684,190.92
Clarion 416.70
Kittanning 604.548.10

TOTAL 1,954,961.14
TONNAGE BY BASIN

Lower Youghiogheny 180,344.11
Upper Youghiogheny 64,978.81
Casselman 164,407.88
Casselman (Cherry Creek) 159,677.41
Potomac 1,097,968.91
George's Creek 1,049,239.95

TOTAL 2,716,617.07
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22 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1979
FATALITY REPORT NO. 1

Fatal accident to Junior Ross DeWitt (age 34), Terra Alta, West
Virginia, at the deep mine of Mettiki Coal Corporation, located near
Table Rock, Maryland.

A fatal accident occurred at Mettiki Coal Corporation on
Wednesday, April 18, 1979, at approximately 9:45 p.m.

The fatality at the Gobbler's Knob (B) Mine was Junior Ross
DeWitt, age 34, of Terra Alta, West Virginia. He was a continuous
miner operator, and after cutting the last cross cut through, he
backed the miner out about 20 feet from the mine face. He and the
acting mine foreman, Jim Kelly, (who also runs the roof bolting
machine) went back to the face to examine the roof. While they were
examining the roof, a slab of rock fell, striking DeWitt in the back.

Jeff Layman, miner operator helper, standing at the miner, saw
the rock start to gap and yelled to the two men to get out. Jim Kelly
turned to the upper right of the coal seam, and DeWitt was knocked
parallel with the heading. When he was struck by the rock it caused
severe liver damage.

The accident was also investigated by MSHA Federal inspectors.
We came to the conclusion that Mr. DeWitt was out beyond the last
roof support which caused the accident.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF DISTRICT INSPECTOR:
I recommend that the workmen stay in compliance with the

approved roof control plan for this mine and that workmen shall not
advance beyond the protection of supported roof except to install
temporary supports.

Inspector in charge of District—James Droppleman

—
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FATALITY REPORT NO. 2

Fatal accident to William G. Bowmar (age 52), Tunnelton, West
Virginia, at the deep mine of Mettiki Coal Corporation, located near
Table Rock, Maryland.

On Wednesday, June 20, 1979, at approximately 9:00 a.m. a
fatal roof fall accident occurred near the face area of No. 7 entry
straight main, Beaver Run Mine of Mettiki Coal Corporation.
Resulting was the death of William G. Bowmar, Section Foreman.

After examining the roof of No. 7 entry, Bowmar went back
along the side of the continuous miner, 22 feet from the face. Part of
the roof fell, riding out three aluminum cross bars, pinning Mr.
Bowmar between the miner and rock.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF DISTRICT INSPECTOR:
I recommend that during the penetration of the face when

abnormal roof conditions are encountered, that no more than four
temporary supports (cross bars) be set at three foot centers or less,
with every cross bar supported with a wooden post. Permanent
supports must be installed before further advances are made.

I also recommend that the safety engineer hold classes with all
safety inspectors and workmen concerning roof control, equipment,
mine maintenance, rib control and safety. This must be started
immediately.

Inspector in charge of District—James Droppleman



24 FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1979

FATALITY REPORT NO. 3

Fatal accident to Wilbur Burton Bowser (age 38), Accident,
Maryland, at the Teets Daylighting Project No. F12-704, located
near McHenry, Maryland.

The fatal accident occurred on December 31, 1979, at
approximately 9:15 a.m., on an abandoned mine drainage
abatement project, Project No. F12-704, located in Garrett County,
near McHenry, Maryland. The contractor on the Project is
Allegheny Mining Corporation, Mt. Storm, West Virginia, a
licensed Maryland coal operator.

Mr. Harold Sherwood, a project superintendent for Allegheny
Mining and two other employees, Wilbur B. Bowser and Rodney W.
Tichnell, had started to work at approximately 7:00 a.m. They had
worked at another Allegheny Mining permit (no. 277) as well as at
the Daylighting Project site. Mr. Bowser had driven the front-end
loader to the Project site from Permit No. 277.

At the time the accident occurred, only two employees were at
the Project site working, Mr. Bowser and Mr. Tichnell. They were
preparing to dewater the pit in order that coal could be loaded from
the site on the next working day. Mr. Tichnell was in the pit at the
time of the accident.

The accident occurred as Mr. Bowser, operating a Terex 72-51
Loader, was backing the loader down a 15-18° ramp leading to the
exposed coal in the pit. The ramp was constructed of spoil material,
including material taken from immediately above the coal seam.
There was also an embankment on the southwest side of the ramp.
The material in the ramp was frozen and was snow covered and icy.
Apparently, as Mr. Bowser backed the loader down the ramp, with
the loader bucket lowered and scraping the ramp surface, the right
tires on the loader and the right corner of the bucket ascended the
embankment on the southwest side of the ramp causing the loader
to upset. The loader turned onto its left side and then proceeded to
turn onto its top. The loader was not equipped with a roll cage. The
weight of the loader caused the steel cab to completely collapse,
trapping Mr. Bowser in the cab and crushing him.

Actual rescue operations to extricate Mr. Bowser from the loader
were started at approximately 12:00 noon and continued until
approximately 2:00 p.m., when Mr. Bowser was removed from the
loader by the Northern Garrett County Rescue Squad.

The victim died of asphyxiation due to chest compression.
Inspector in charge of District—Stephen M. Layton

—
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REVEGETATION OF STRIP MINED LANDS
Fred L. Bagley

The Bureau of Mines received planting reports totaling 1,317
acres eligible for revegetation bond release after the 1979 growing
season which ended in September, 1979.

Prior to release of revegetation bonds, the State's surface mining
law and rules and regulations require the following:

(1) A minimum of two growing seasons after planting for
evaluation to determine if:

(a) the herbaceous coverage is at least 80 percent;
(b) bare areas do not exceed 2,500 square feet;
(c) the required legume species comprise at least

10 percent of the coverage;
(d) erosion, rills and gullies do not exceed 9 inches

in depth;
(e) there are no depressions in the revegetated area; and
(f) if trees and shrubs are planted, at least 700 stems

per acre well distributed and living.

Longer evaluation time may be required, even if the acres meet
these criteria, if the conditions of the vegetation are questionable.

(2) The Bureau must advertise the pending bond release at least
once a week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general
circulation in the jurisdiction affected.

(3) The operator must notify adjoining property owners, local
governmental agencies, sewage authorities and water companies, if
involved, of the pending bond release.

Members of the State Land Reclamation Committee visited on
site the areas eligible for bond release during the fall of 1979 to
determine if the criteria for bond release had been accomplished.

At the November meeting, 982 acres of the 1,317 total eligible
acres were approved for release by the Committee. All acres were
planted with a grass and legume mixture to insure adequate erosion
control protection. Trees and shrubs were planted on 204 acres for
forestry purposes and for wildlife habitat enhancement.
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The primary reason for disapproval of the i'cvegetation bond
release was for failure to meet the 10 percent legume requirement.

Under a policy adopted in 1977, the public was given the
opportunity to participate in the State's reclamation evaluation
process by attending revegetation tours conducted during the fall.
During 1977 and 1978, these tours were well attended; however, in
1979 public attendance for this tour was poor.

The Bureau will continue these tours as long as Maryland
citizens show an interest in them.

During the early spring of each year, a listing of acres eligible for
revegetation bond release is compiled. Copies of this listing and tour
information are available at the Bureau of Mine's office in
Westernport, Maryland.

A revegetated strip mine planted with
trees in 1967. Natural vegetation has
invaded and established on the area.
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ABANDONED MINE LANDS RECLAMATION
Patrick E. Gallagher

A total of 77 acres of abandoned mines were reclaimed by 11
different contracts with operators for backfilling, revegetation, and
diversion construction. The total cost of all 11 contracts was $75,575.
The source of these funds is the Bituminous Coal Open-Pit Mining
Reclamation Fund.

The Bureau participated in a reclamation project on the
Frostburg State College campus which included backfilling and
revegetation of approximately 16 acres of an abandoned surface
mine. A contract for $77,000 was awarded for the construction using
funds from an Appalachian Regional Commission grant and the
Bituminous Coal Open-Pit Mining Reclamation Fund.

In addition, the Bureau initiated a construction contract to abate
the last known abandoned deep mine drainage point in the Cherry
Creek watershed. The work is to be accomplished by a method
known as daylighting; that is, using conventional surface mining
methods, the remaining deep mine workings are removed to
eliminate groundwater from coming in contact with the acid bearing
coal and rock. The contract cost of the project is $89,900 and the
funds are appropriated from an Appalachian Regional Commission
grant and the Water Quality Restoration Loan of 1970. The project is
expected to be completed in three years.

The Bureau also received emergency funds from the U.S.
Department of Interior through the Office of Surface Mining to
relieve imminent dangers to life and property from abandoned deep
mines in the Frostburg and Barton areas. Flyash and cement are
being injected into the deep mines under two dormitory buildings
and a dining hall on the Frostburg State College campus. The flyash
and cement will provide support undçr the buildings and reduce the
likelihood of future subsidence uncter the structures. The Bureau
also initiated a project to prevent further flooding from an
abandoned deep mine in the Temperance Row area of Barton. A
collapsed deep mine had inipounded water, built up pressure inside
and blew-out the collapsed portion of the mine subsequently
flooding seven residents.

—
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In 1976, the Bureau initiated a construction contract to reclaim
an area of approximately 36 acres of abandoned mine known as the
Grantsville Dump. Since the project's completion, the Bureau has
observed the progression of revegetation on the area and the
pictures shown here document the project's success:

Grantsville Dump area as it existed prior
to the beginning of the reclamation project.

I
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The Grantsville Dump area after reclamation.
The area was planted with a mixture of grasses,
including Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue and Birdsfoot
Trefoil, and wildlife shrubs.
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LAND RECLAMATION COMMITTEE

ANNUAL REPORT

Members

The following members served on the Land Reclamation Committee
during 1979:

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES REPRESENTA-
TIVES
L. E. Zeni (Chairman), Energy & Coastal Zone Administration
(1/79-6/79)
Kenneth N. Weaver (Chairman), Maryland Geological Survey
(7/79-12/79)
Stephen M. Layton, Maryland Bureau of Mines
Robert V. Creter, Water Resources Administration
George Gilmore, Maryland Forest Service (1/79-5/79)
Paul Mateer, Maryland Forest Service (6/79-12/79)
Carlo Brunori, Maryland Wildlife Administration (8/79-12/79)

CITIZENS REPRESENTATIVES

June Neder, Allegany County
Hugh Trimble, Garrett County

COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE

Lois Crossland, Allegany County (12/79)

COAL INDUSTRY REPRESENTATIVES

George Stanya
James M. Coifroth

Meetings and Time

The Land Reclamation Committee meets at the City Building in
Westernport, Maryland. All meetings are open to the public and are
announced in the Maryland Register and local papers.

Functions and Duties of the Committee

The Land Reclamation Committee oversees land reclamation ac-
tivities related to the surface mining of coal in Maryland. It is
specifically directed by statute (Annotated Code of Maryland, Section
7-205/b/) to: .study, recommend, and approve all procedures for
reclamation, conservation, and revegetation of any area affected by
open-pit mining within the State.
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Specific duties addressed by the Committee during its monthly
meetings include:

1. Review and approval of reclamation plans.
2. Review and approval of Annual Mining and Reclamation

Progress Reports, Final Reports, and revegetation bond
releases.

3. Establish amounts of revegetation bond for each operation.

The Land Reclamation Committee visits every site for which
mining permit applications have been filed to determine the
suitability of the reclamation plan. The Committee also examines
sites for purposes of approving annual progress reports and final
reports.
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Permit No. 1 The George's Creek Lumber Company*
Permit No. 2 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 3 B.M.W. Coal Company*
Permit No. 4 Old Hampshire Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 5 Car and Gotfelty Construction Co.*
Permit No. 6 M. H. Bigan Coal Company*
Permit No. 7 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 8 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 9 Schell Mining Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 10 B & U Coal Company*
Permit No. 11 Morgan Contracting Company**
Permit No. 12 Romadale Coal Corporation*
Permit No. 13 Cross Fuel Company*
Permit No. 14 Highland Construction Company*
Permit No. 15 Phoenix Big Vein Coal Company*
Permit No. 16 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 17 T.J. Cramblett**
Permit No. 18 Moscow-Georges Creek Coal Company*
Permit No. 19 J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Permit No. 20 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 21 Schell Mining Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 22 Savage Coal Company*
Permit No. 23 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 24 The George's Creek Coal & Land Co.*
Permit No. 25 Charles T. Clise*
Permit No. 26 Allegany Engineering Company*
Permit No. 27 Goodwill Fuel Company*
Permit No. 28 D.B.& B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 29 Queen George's Creek Coal Co.**
Permit No. 30 Mack Coal Company**
Permit No. 31 White Crest Coal Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 32 D.B.&B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 33 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 34 Chelsie A. Liller*
Permit No. 35 J.E. George Trucking Co.**
Permit No. 36 D.B.&B. Coal Company*
Permit No. 37 J.&M. Coal Company**
Permit No. 38 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 39 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 40 Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Permit No. 41 Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 42 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 43 Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 44 Yantus & Zubek Coal Company*
Permit No. 45 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 46 Casey Construction Company**
Permit No. 47 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 48 Moran Coal Company*
Permit No. 49 Sara-Ki Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 50 Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 51 D.B.&B. Coal Company**
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Permit No. 52
Permit No. 53
Permit No. 54
Permit No. 55
Permit No. 56
Permit No. 57
Permit No. 58
Permit No. 59
Permit No. 60
Permit No. 61
Permit No. 62
Permit No. 63
Permit No. 64
Permit No. 65
Permit No. 66
Permit No. 67
Permit No. 68
Permit No. 69
Permit No. 70
Permit No. 71
Permit No. 72
Permit No. 73
Permit No. 74
Permit No. 75
Permit No. 76
Permit No. 77
Permit No. 78
Permit No. 79
Permit No. 80
Permit No. 81
Permit No. 82
Permit No. 83
Permit No. 84
Permit No. 85
Permit No. 86
Permit No. 87
Permit No. 88
Permit No. 89
Permit No. 90
Permit No. 91
Permit No. 92
Permit No. 93
Permit No. 94
Permit No. 95
Permit No. 96
Permit No. 97
Permit No. 98
Permit No. 99
Permit No. 100
Permit No. 101
Permit No. 102

Moon and Sons*
George L. Smith Contracting Co.*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Moran Coal Company*
North Branch Coal Corp.*
George Coal Company**
Samuel Compton & Company**
Hoover & White*
Laurel Creek Company, Inc.**
The Eddy Fuel Company**
J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Pittsburgh Coal Company*
Mineral Coal Co., Inc. of West Virginia
Laurel Creek Company, Inc.*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Chelsie A. Liller*
Casey Contracting Company**
Pine Mountain Coal Company *
Opel and Brenneman*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
P.&J. Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company**
Goodwill Fuel Company*
D.B.&B. Coal Company*
Baughman Contracting Company, Inc.*
P & K Coal Company*
Morgan Contracting Company*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
Randall Robertson*
Hoover & White**
James E. George*
B.M.W. Coal Company, Inc.*
Casey Contracting Company**
Beener Coal Company*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.*
D & K Coal Company*
Brenneman Brothers*
Mack Coal Company*
Clarence Rodamer*
James E. George*
Casey Contracting Company**
Winner Brothers*
Moran Coal Company, Inc.*
Big Vein Coal Company*
Maryland Fuel Company, Inc.*
Yantus-Zubek Coal Company*
J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Trelfall Bros., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
C.A. Liller Coal Company
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Permit No. 103
Permit No. 104
Permit No. 105
Permit No. 106
Permit No. 107
Permit No. 108
Permit No. 109
Permit No. 110
Permit No. 111
Permit No. 112
Permit No. 113
Permit No. 114
Permit No. 115
Permit No. 116
Permit No. 117
Permit No. 118
Permit No. 119
Permit No. 120
Permit No. 121
Permit No. 122
Permit No. 123
Permit No. 124
Permit No. 125
Permit No. 126
Permit No. 127
Permit No. 128
Permit No. 129
Permit No. 130
Permit No. 131
Permit No. 132
Permit No. 133
Permit No. 134
Permit No. 135
Permit No. 136
Permit No. 137
Permit No. 138
Permit No. 139
Permit No. 140
Permit No. 141
Permit No. 142
Permit No. 143
Permit No. 144
Permit No. 145
Permit No. 146
Permit No. 147
Permit No. 148
Permit No. 149
Permit No. 150
Permit No. 151
Permit No. 152

Cross and Brumage Coal Company*
Beener Coal Company*
D & K Coal Company*
Mack Coal Company*
Yantus and Zubek*
Potomac Mining Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Wilhelm Coal Company*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Clark Coal Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Casey Contracting Company*
Douglas Coal Company*
Red Lion Mining Corporation**
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Company*
James E. George*
Ebensburg Coal & Clay Company*
J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
Moran Coal Company, Inc.*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.*
Beener Coal Company*
W.R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Mack Coal Company*
J.R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
J. Russell Cravener*
Chelsie A. Liller*
The Georges Creek Lumber Company*
Brenneman Brothers*
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
Richards and Parnell Coal Co.*
William Brashear
W. R. Nethken & Co., Inc.*
G & S Coal Co., Inc.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.*
Shallmar Coal Company, Inc.*
Randall Robertson***
Ace Drilling Coal Co., Inc.*
Beener Coal Company
Clarence Rodamer*
Ginniman Coal Co.*
Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.*
Menallen Coke Co.*
Russel Shafer*
Homage Coal Co. (Emmett Duppstadt)*
Twin States Coal Co.**
M.F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.*
Ebensburg Coal and Clay Co.**
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Permit No. 153
Permit No. 154
Permit No. 155
Permit No. 156
Permit No. 157
Permit No. 158
Permit No. 159
Permit No. 160
Permit No. 161
Permit No. 162
Permit No. 163
Permit No. 164
Permit No. 165
Permit No. 166
Permit No. 167
Permit No. 168
Permit No. 169
Permit No. 170
Permit No. 171
Permit No. 172
Permit No. 173
Permit No. 174
Permit No. 175
Permit No. 176
Permit No. 177
Permit No. 178
Permit No. 179
Permit No. 180
Permit No. 181
Permit No. 182
Permit No. 183
Permit No. 184
Permit No. 185
Permit No. 186
Permit No. 187
Permit No. 188
Permit No. 189
Permit No. 190
Permit No. 191

Permit No. 192
Permit No. 193
Permit No. 194
Permit No. 195
Permit No. 196
Permit No. 197
Permit No. 198
Permit No. 199
Permit No. 200
Permit No. 201

Raymond A. Wolf Mining Co.
Michael Rostosky*
Ginniman & Ware Coal Company*
Harold H. Upole Coal Company*
T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. *
Clarence Rodamer Coal Company *
Michael Rostosky Coal Company*
Russel Shafer Coal Company*
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.*
J. R. Thrasher Contracting & Stripping Co.***
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Union Coal Company
Win-More Mining & Construction Co., Inc.*
Ginniman Coal Company
Upperman Coal Company*
Frank Pulford**
Winner Bros. Coal Company, Inc.*
Russel Shafer *
The Chief Coal Company*
Mary Ruth Corp.*
Oakland Coal Co.
Bernard C. Drees*
Delta Mining, Inc.*
D & K Coal Co., Inc.*
T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. *
Emmett Duppstadt
Somerset Excavating, Inc.*
Ayers Coal Co.
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc.
Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
Chief Coal Company*
G & H Coal Company*
Bessemer Iron & Coal Company*
Coal Lick Coal Company*
Phillips Big Vein Coal Company
Ace Drilling Coal Company, Inc. *
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Keystone Coal & Development Company
(Liability Assumed by Garrett County Roads
Dept.)
Ace Drilling Company, Inc.*
Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
M. F. Fetterolf Coal Co., Inc.***
Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.*
Grafton Coal Co.
Jet Fuel Coal Co.*
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.
Chief Coal Co.*
Brashear Coal Co.*
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Permit No. 202
Permit No. 203
Permit No. 204
Permit No. 205
Permit No. 206
Permit No. 207
Permit No. 208
Permit No. 209
Permit No. 210
Permit No. 211
Permit No. 212
Permit No. 213
Permit No. 214
Permit No. 215
Permit No. 216
Permit No. 217
Permit No. 218
Permit No. 219
Permit No. 220
Permit No. 221
Permit No. 222
Permit No. 223
Permit No. 224
Permit No. 225
Permit No. 226
Permit No. 227
Permit No. 228
Permit No. 229
Permit No. 230
Permit No. 231
Permit No. 232
Permit No. 233
Permit No. 234
Permit No. 235
Permit No. 236
Permit No. 237
Permit No. 238
Permit No. 239
Permit No. 240
Permit No. 241
Permit No. 242
Permit No. 243
Permit No. 244
Permit No. 245
Permit No. 246
Permit No. 247
Permit No. 248
Permit No. 249
Permit No. 250
Permit No. 251
Permit No. 252

Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Mary Ruth Corp.*
Grafton Coal Co.*
Chief Coal Co.*
Upperman Coal Co.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Sanner Bros. Coal Co.*
Delta Mining, Inc.
Markat, Inc.*
Oakland Coal Co.
Bessemer Iron & Coal Co.*
Delta Mining, Inc.
Interstate Lumber Co.*
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Brashear Coal Co.***
Bernard Drees Coal Co.*
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.*
G.&S. Coal Co., Inc.
Evans Coal Co.*
Bridgeview Coal Co.*
John Duckworth
Edward Mikel*
Delta Mining, Inc.
Northwest Coal Co., Inc.*
Thrasher Coal Company
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Bittinger Coal Co.*
Charles M. Filsinger *
G & H Coal Co., Inc.
Brashear Coal Co.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Union Coal Co., Inc.
Clise Coal Co., Inc.
Markat, Inc.*
Delta Mining, Inc.*
Bridgeview Coal Co.*
Burnham Coal Co., Inc.*
Bittinger Coal Co.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Hopwood Strip Mine, Inc.
Ponderosa Coal Company, Inc.*
Markat, Inc.*
Phillips Coal, Inc.
Lambert Coal Company
Winner Bros. Coal Company, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Cobra Fuels
Laoc Coal Company*
Phillips Coal, Inc.
Phillips Coal, Inc.
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Permit No. 253 Pine Mt. Coal Company
Permit No. 254 T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc.*
Permit No. 255 Allegheny Mining Corporation*
Permit No. 256 Bridgeview Coal Company, Inc.
Permit No. 257 A & R Coal Co.
Permit No. 258 Clinton Coal Company **
Permit No. 259 Phillips Coal, Inc.
Permit No. 260 Yough Tree Farm
Permit No. 261 Russel Shafer***
Permit No. 262 Northwest Coal Company, Inc.**
Permit No. 263 Allegheny Mining Corporation
Permit No. 264 Brashear Coal Company
Permit No. 265 Bittinger Coal Company
Permit No. 266 Delta Mining, Inc.
Permit No. 267 Bittinger Coal Company
Permit No. 268 Clyde J. Marsh
Permit No. 269 Hungry Hollow Coal Company *
Permit No. 270 Delta Mining, Inc.*
Permit No. 271 A.&R. Coal Company*
Permit No. 272 River Hill Coal Company
Permit No. 273 Win-More Mining & Construction Company
Permit No. 274 Evans Coal Company
Permit No. 275 Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Permit No. 276 Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
Permit No. 277 Allegheny Mining Corporation
Permit No. 278 Interstate Lumber Co. *
Permit No. 279 Buffalo Coal Co.
Permit No. 280 Delta Mining, Inc.
Permit No. 281 Rondell Company *
Permit No. 282 Phillips Coal, Inc.
Permit No. 283 G. & H. Coal Company, Inc.
Permit No. 284 Phillips Coal, Inc.
Permit No. 285 Clinton Coal Company **
Permit No. 286 T. G. & C. Coal Company
Permit No. 287 T. L. Moran Coal Company
Permit No. 288 Delta Mining, Inc.
Permit No. 289 Pine Mt. Coal Company
Permit No. 290 Delta Mining, Inc.
Permit No. 291 George Nolan **
Permit No. 292 Primrose Coal Co.
Permit No. 293 Pine Mt. Coal Company
Permit No. 294 Arlen Miller***
Permit No. 295 River Hill Coal Company
Permit No. 296 Bessemer Iron & Coal Company
Permit No. 297 New Mineral Coal Company
Permit No. 298 Allegheny Mining Corp.
Permit No. 299 Interstate Lumber Company
Permit No. 300 Garbart Coal Company
Permit No. 301 Pine Mt. Coal Company *
Permit No. 302 L. C. Coal Company, Inc.
Permit No. 303 Ginniman Bros. Coal Company
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Permit No. 304
Permit No. 305
Permit No. 306
Permit No. 307
Permit No. 308
Permit No. 309
Permit No. 310
Permit No. 311
Permit No. 312
Permit No. 313
Permit No. 314
Permit No. 315
Permit No. 316
Permit No. 317
Permit No. 318
Permit No. 319
Permit No. 320
Permit No. 321
Permit No. 322
Permit No. 323
Permit No. 324
Permit No. 325
Permit No. 326
Permit No. 327
Permit No. 328
Permit No. 329
Permit No. 330
Permit No. 331
Permit No. 332
Permit No. 333
Permit No. 334
Permit No. 335
Permit No. 336
Permit No. 337
Permit No. 338
Permit No. 339
Permit No. 340
Permit No. 341
Permit No. 342
Permit No. 343
Permit No. 344
Permit No. 345
Permit No. 346
Permit No. 347
Permit No. 348
Permit No. 349

Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Wood Products, Inc.
Bridgeview Coal Company
T. L. Moran Coal Company
Bessemer Iron & Coal Company
Delta Mining, Inc.
Oakland Coal Co.
Primrose Coal Co.
R. A. K. Coal Company, Inc.
G. & S. Coal Company, Inc.
Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
Jet Fuel Company
Brawal Mining, Inc.
John R. Livingston**
T. G. & C. Coal Company
John Duckworth
Kelley Enterprises
Delta Mining, Inc.
Bridgeview Coal Oompany *
Ayers Coal Company
John Duckworth
G. & S. Coal Co., Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Winner Bros. Coal Co., Inc.
Interstate Lumber Co., Inc.
R.A.K. Coal Co., Inc.***
Seneca Mining Company
Westvaco Resources, Inc.
Buffalo Coal Co., Inc.
Interstate Lumber Co., Inc.
Interstate Lumber Co., Inc.
T. L. Moran Coal Co., Inc.
Union Coal Co., Inc.
Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
Fetterolf Mining, Inc.
Eastern Mining Systems
Primrose Coal Company
L. C. Coal Company
Bridgeview Coal Company
Delta Mining, Inc.
Interstate Lumber Co.
Kelley Enterprises
Schwinabart & Green Joint Venture
Wilhelm Coal, Inc.

*Denotes Operation Completed and Planting Approved
**Forfejture of Bond

***Not Activated
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County
1979

Permit
Date Nameof Company Number Location Inspector

Jan. 3—Brashear Coal Compaoy 264 Westeroporl W. Price
3—Marsh Coal Compaoy 268 Stony Rao Rd. W. Price

4—Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton W. Price

4—Phillips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing W. Price

S—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing W. Price
5— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 189 Bald Knob J. Eilers

5—Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. W. Price
8— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 326 Lonaconing J. Eilers
8—Thrasher Coal Company 279 Dan's Rork Rd. J. Eilers

8—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 328 Lonaconing J. Eilers

8—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 327 Midland J. Eilers
9—Fetterolf Mining, Inc. 340 Mt. Savage J. Eilers
9—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing W. Price

I0—Duppstadt Coal Company 178 Lonaconing W. Price

12—Eckhart Coal Company 184 Barton W. Price
12—John Dackworlh Coal Company 319 Moore's Run Rd. W. Price

16— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Mountain W. Price

18—Jet Fuel Company 315 Gilmore W. Price
22—Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore W. Price
2J—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286 Midland W. Price

30—Clise Coal Company 234 Jackson Mountain J. Ellers
30—Win-More Mining & Construction Co. 273 Midlothian J. Eilers

Feb. 5 Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Mountain W. Price

S — Union Coal Company 338 Barton W. Price

S — John Duckworth Coal Company 324 Frostbarg J. Eilers
6—Winner Brothers Coal Co., Inc. 227 Cabin Run Rd. J. Eilers
6—Winner Brothers Coal Co., Inc. 329 Frostbarg J. Eilers

6—Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. W. Price
7—Win-More Mining & Construction Co. 273 Midlothian J. Ellers
8—G&H Coal Company, Inc. 230 Blank Road J. Eilers
8—G&H Coal Company, Inc 283 Vale Summit J. Eilers

9—T.L. Moran, Inc. 337 Eckhart J. Ellers

12—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing W. Price

12— Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Run Road W. Price

12—Phillips Coal, Inc. 2S1 Lonaconing W. Price

12— Brashear Coal Company 264 NE of Westeroport W. Price

12—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 339 Midland J. Eilers
is—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 279 Dan's Rook Rd. J. Eilers
1S—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 326 Lonaconing J. Ellen
15—Buffalo Coat Company, Inc. 327 Midland J. Ellers

is—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 328 Lonaconing J. Ellers

16—Phillips Coal, Inc. 259 Cabin Run Rd. J. Eilers

21 —Fetterolf Mining, Inc. 340 Mt. Savage J. Eilers

23—Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore W. Price

23—Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton W. Price

26—John Duckworth Coal Company 319 Moore's Run Rd. W. Price

26—Eckhart Coal Company 184 Barton W. Price

27 —Duppstadt Coal Company 178 Lonaconing W. Price

Mar. 2—Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore W. Price

8—Hi-Note, Inc. 231 t3ilmore W. Price
8 — Marsh Coal Company . 268 Stony Run Road W. Price
8 — Brashear Coal Company 264 Westeroport W. Price

12—John Duckworth Coal Company 324 Frostburg 1. Eilers

12— Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 189 Bald Knob J. Eilers
12 — t3&H Coal Company. Inc. 230 Blank Road J. Ellen
12 — G&H Coal Company, Inc. 283 Vale Summit J. Eilers

12 —Fetterolf Mining, Inc. 340 Mt. Savage J. Eilers

12—Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton W. Price
13 — Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Moantain W. Price
13 — Union Coal Company 338 Barton W. Price

13 — Phillips Coal, Inc. 252 Eckhart J. Eilers

—
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County
1979

Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location Inspector

Mar. 13— John Dackworth Coal Company 222 Eckhart J. Eilers
13— Bessemer Iron & Coal Company . . . . 296 Frostburg J. Eilers
13— Winner Bmthers Coal Company, Inc. 202 Midland 3. Eilers
15—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 318 Klondike J. Eilers
15— Phillips Coal, Inc 251 Lonaconing W. Price
19— Brashear Coal Company 264 Weslernport W. Price
19— Winner Brothers Coal Company. Inc . . 329 Frostburg J. Eilers
20— Win-More Mining & Constraction Co. 273 Midlothian J. Eilers
20— Phillips Coal, Inc. 259 Cabin Ran Road 3. Eilers

20—EckhartCoal Company 184 Barton W. Price

20—JetFuel Company 315 Gilmore W. Price
20— T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc 286 Midland W. Price
20— John Duckworth Coal Company. 319 Moore's Run Rd. W. Price
21.—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing W. Price
21 — Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. W. Price
21— Marsh Coal Company . 268 Stony Ran Road W. Price
21— Lambert Coal Company 246 Midland 3. Eilers
27— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. . . 339 Midland 3. Eilers
27— Boffalo Coal Company, Inc. 327 Midland J. Eilers
29— Duppsl.adt Coal Company 178 Lonaconing W. Price
29— Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore W. Price

Apr. 3—Phillips Coal, Inc. . 284 Dan's Mountain J. Eilers
3—Phillips Coal, Inc. . . . . . 259 Cabin Ran Road J. Eilers
4—Phillips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing D. Cons
4—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 328 Lonaconing 3. Eilcrs
5—BuffaloCoalCompany, Inc. 327 Midland 3. Eilers
5—Fetterolt Mining, Inc. . . 340 Mt. Savage 3. Eilers
6—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing D. Curtis
6—Evans Coal Company . . . 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Curtis
6—Thrasher Coal Company 226 Dan's Rock Road J. Eilers
9—Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Ron Road D. Curtis
9—Brashear Coal Company . . 264 Westernport D. Curtis
9—Buffalo Coal Company 326 Lonaconing J. Eilers

11—Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc 207 Midland J. Eilers
11—Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc 227 Cabin Ron Road J. Eilers
12— Bessemer Iron & Coal Company . . . . 296 Frostbarg 3. Eilers
12— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 339 Midland J. Ellers
12— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . . . 329 Frostborg J. Eilers
12— John Duckworth Coal Company . . . 324 I Frostburg 3. Eilers
12— T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. . .318 Klondike 3. Eilers
12— Win-More Mining & Construction Co.. . . 273 Midlothian 3. Eilers
16— DuppstadtCoal Company 178 Lonaconing D. Cortis
16— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Mountain D. Cortis
16— John Duckworth Coal Company 319 Moore's Run Road .D. Curtis
16—.Eckhart Coal Company . 184 Barton D. Cortis
16— John Duckworth Coal Company . . . 222 Eckhart 3. Ellers
18— Ayers Coal Company .323 Barton D. Curtis
19—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286 Midland D. Curtis
19— Delta Mining, Inc. 213 Klondike 3. Eilers
19— Jet Fuel Company 315 Gilmore D. Curtis
20— Union Coal Company . 338 Barton D. Curtis
20—Hi-Note, Inc. .231 Gilmore D. Curtis
24— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Mountain D. Curtis
24— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . . . . .202 Midland J. Ellers
24— Buffalo Coal Company, inc. 279 Dan's Rock Road 3. Ellers
24— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. . . . . . :327 Midland 3. Ellers
24—T.L. Moran, Inc. 337 Eckhart 3. Ellers
25— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . 247 Frostburg J. Ellers
27— Union Coal Company 338 Barton D. Curtis
27— Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore D. Curtis
27—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286 Midland D. Curtis
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County
1979

Permit
Dale Name of Company Number Location Inopector

May 2—Thrasher Coal Compaay 226 Dan's Rork Road 3. Eilrrs
3—Della Mining, Inc. 270 Lonacaning D. Cartis
3—T.G.&C. Coal Company, inc. '286 Midland D. Cartis
3—Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Cartis
3 Phillips Coal, Inc. 252 bckhart 3. Eilrrs
3— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 326 Lanacaning 3. Eilers
3 Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 189 Bald Knob 3. Eilrrs
3—John Dackwarlh Coal Company 222 bckhart 3. Eilers
3— T.L. Moran, Inc. . 337 bckhart 3. Ellers
3— Prtlrralf Mining. Inc. 340 Mt. Savagr 3. Eilers
6 T.G.&C. Coat Company, Inc. 318 Ktondike 3. Eilers
7 Ayrrs Coal Company 323 Barton D. Cartis
7—Union Coal Company 233 Barton D. Cartis
7—Union Coal Company 338 Barton D. Cartis
8 John Dackwarth Coal Company 319 Praslbarg D. Cartis
8 Eckhari Coal Company 184 Barton D. Carlis

10— Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Ran Road D. Cartis
10— Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmarr D. Cartis
to — Brashear Cual Company 264 Wrsternpart D. Cartis
14—Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 207 Midland 3. Eilrrs
14 —Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 227 Cabin Ran Road J. Eilers
14 Phillips Coal, Inc. 259 Cabin Ran Road J. Eilers
14— Phillips Coal, Inc. 282 Zihlman 3. Eilrrs
14 Phillips Coal, Inc. 284 Dan's Maantain 3. Eilrrs
15 Dappsladt Coat Company . 178 Lanaconing D. Carlis
IS Delta Mining. Inc. 213 Klondike 3. Eilrrs
16 T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 266 Midland 3. Eilrrs
17 Winner Brathrrs Coal Company, Inc. 247 Praslbarg 3. Eilrrs
17—Phillips Coal, Inc. . 251 Lonacaning D. Cartis
17—Jet Farl Company 315 Gilmore D. Cartis
17— Baffala Coal Company, Inc. 327 Midland 3. Eilers
22— Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Sren Rd. D. Cartis
22— Drlta Mining, Inc. 270 Lanaconing D. Cartis
24—Delta Mining. Inc. 213 Klondike 3. Eilers
24 Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc. 296 Frostbarg 3. Eilers
25— John Dackwarth Coal Company 319 Moore's Ran Rd. D. Cartis
25— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Moantain D. Cartis
25— Union Coal Company 338 Barton D. Cartis
25— Eckhart Coal Company .184 Barton D. Cartis
25 Ayrrs Coal Company 323 Barton D. Cartis
29 Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Ran Rd. D. Cartis
29— Bessemrr Iron & Coal Ca., Inc. . 2% Frastbarg 3. Eilers
29—G&H Coal Company, Inc. . 230 Blank Road J.Eilers
29— G&H Coal Company, Inc. 283 Vale Sammit J.Eilrrs
29— Hi-Note, Inc. 231 Gilmore D. Cartis
30—Jet Farl Company 315 Gilmorr D. Cartis
30 Brashear Coal Company . 264 Westrrnport D. Cartis
31— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 279 Dan's Rock Rd. 3. Eilrrs
31— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . 207 Midland 3. Eilers
31— Winner Brothers Coat Company, Inc. 329 Frastbarg J. Eilers
31— Win-Mare Mining & Constractian Ca. . 273 Midlothian J. Eilers
31— Baffato Coal Company, Inc. 327 Midland J. Eilers
31'— Delta Mining, Inc. 213 Klandikr J. Eitrrs

Janr I — Phillips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing D. Cartis
4— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Moantain D. Carlis
4—Union Coal Company 338 Barton D. Cartis
4—Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Cartis
4— Drlta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing D. Cartis

—
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County
1979

Date Name of Company

Jane 4—Phillips Coal, Inc.
4—Phillips Coal, Inc.
4— T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc.
5— T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc.

12 BaffaloCoat Company, Inc.
12—t3inniman Coal Company, Inc.
12— Clise Coal Company, Inc.
13 Hi-Note, Inc.
13— Eckhart Coal Company
13— Marsh Coal Company
13— Brashear Coal Company
13— John Dachworth Coal Company
13—John Dachworth Coal Company..

14—Ayers Coal Company
14—Dappstadt Coal Company
14—Thrasher Coal Company
14 Baffalo Coal Company, Inc.
IS—Jet Fad Company
18—Delta Mining, Inc.
t8— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc.
19---G&H Coal Company, Inc.
19—t3&H Coal Company, Inc.
19 Phillips Coat, Inc.
19— Phillips Coal, Inc.
19—Delta Mining, Inc.
20— Phillips Coat, Inc.
20—T.t3.&C. Coat Company, Inc.
21—Wilhelm Coat, Inc.
23 Win-More Mintng & Constraction Co.
25 Evans Coat Company
25—T.L. Moran, Inc.
26— Pine Moantain Coat Company
26— Delta Mining, Inc.
27— Marsh Coal Company
27— Eckhart Coal Company
27— Ayers Coal Company
27— Union Coat Company
27— Union Coat Company
29— Westvaco Resoarres, Inc.

Jaty 3 Hi-Note, Inc.
3—T.t3.&C. Coat Company, Inc.
3—Jet Fact Company
3 Dappstadt Coat Company
6— Westvaco gesoarces, Inc.
9—Union Coat Company
9—Thrasher Coal Company
9— Phillips Coat, Inc.
9—Winner Brothers Coat Company, Inc.
9— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.

10—John Dackworth Coat Company
— Phillips Coat Company, Inc.
— John Dackworth Coal Company

12— Winner Brothers Coat Company, Inc.
I2—John Dackworth Coal Company
l2—T.L. Moran, Inc.
12—Union Coal Company
12— Eckhart Coal Company
13— Westvaco Resoarces, Inc.
13— Evans Coat Company
16— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
t6— Phittips Coat, Inc.

- - - - 252
259
318

- - 286

328
166
234
231
184

268
264

- - - 222
324
323
178
226
189
315
213
296
230
283

- - - 252

282
270
251
286

339
273
274
337
301

- - - 213
268
184
323
233
338
333
231
286
315
178
333
338
226
252
202
207
222
251
319
40

324
337
233
184
333
274
329
251

Permit
Number Location

Echhaet
Cabin Ran Rd.
Ktondihe
Midland

Lonaconing
Barton
Jachson Moantain
Gilmore
Barton
Stony Ran Road

Westernport
Eck hart

Frostbaeg
Barton
Lonaconing
Dan's Rock Rd.
Bald Knob
Gitmore
Klondike
Frostbarg
Blank Road
Vale Sammit
Eckhart
Zihtman
Lonaconing
Lonaconing
Midland
Midland
Midlothian
Seldom Seen Rd.
Eckhart

Lonacining
Ktondike
Stony Ran Rd.

Barton
Barton
Jackson Moantain
Barton
Lake
Gitmore
Midland
Gitmore
Lonaconing
Lake
Barton
Dan's Rock Rd.

Eckhart
Midland
Midland
Eckhart
Lonacoeing
Moore's Ran Rd.

Frostbaeg
Frostbarg
Eckhart
Jackson Moantain
Barton
Lake
Seldom Seen Rd.

Frostbaeg
Lonaconing

Inspector

3. Eitees
3. Eitees
3. Ettees
D. Cartis
3. Eiters
3. Eitees
3. Eitees
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
3. Eiters
3. Eiters
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
3. Eiters
3. Eilees
D. Cartis
3. Eiters
J. Etters
J. Nitern
J. Eiters
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
J. Eilers
J. Eiters
D. Cartis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eiters
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eiters
3. Eiters
J. Eilers
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
J. Eitees
J. Eiters
J. Eiters
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
J. Eilers
D. Cartis
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Aliegany County
1979

Date Name of Company

Jaly 16— Dappstadt Coal Company
16— Winner Brolhers Coal Company, Inc.
16— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
16— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.

17—Thrasher Coal Company
17— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.

19— Brusheur Coal Company
19— Marsh Coal Company
19— Ayers Coal Company
20— Westvaco Resoarces, Inc.
20— Union Coal Company
20— Union Coal Company
23—Jet Furl Company
23—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc.
26— George Nolan Coal Company
27—Hi-Note, inc.
31— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc.

Aug. 2—Union Coal Company
2—Union Coal Company -

2—Ayers Coal Company
2—Della Mining, Inc.
2—Evans Coal Company
3— T.G.&C. Coal Company
6— Eckhurt Coal Company
6— G&H Coal Company, Inc.
6— G&H Coal Compuny, Inc.
7— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc.
7—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
7— Buffalo Coal Company. Inc.

7— Phillips Coal Company
7—John Dockworth Coal Company

7— Doppstudt Coal Company
9—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc.

10— Dellu Mining. Inc.
13— Win-More Mining & Construction Co.
13— Della Mining. Inc.
14— Winner Brothers Coul Compuny, Inc.
14—Clise Coul Company, Inc.
15— Brusheur Coal Company
15— Marsh Coal Compuny
15— George Nolan Coul Compuny
15—Ginnimun Coal Company
17—Winner Brothers Coal Compuny
20—Jet Fuel Compuny
21— Phillips Coul, Inc.
21 —Phillips Coal, Inc.
23— Union Coul Compuny.
23— Union Coul Compuny

23 Phillips Coul Compuny
24— T.G.&C. Coul Compuny, Inc.
24— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc.
27— Bessemer Iron & Cout Co., Inc.
28—Phillips Coul, Inc.
28 Boffulo Coal Company, Inc.
28 Fellerotf Mining, Inc.
28—Hi-Note, Inc.

28—Duppsludl Coul Company
28— Ayers Coul Company
28.— Eckhurt Coul Compuny
28—John Duckworlh Coul Compuny
30 —Evuns Coal Compuny

Permit
N umber

178

182

227
189

226
327
264
268
323
333
233
338

.315
286
291
231
296
233
338
323
270
274
286
184

230
283
296
326
328
187
222
1713

286
213
273
270
182
234
264
268
291
166

207
315
259
284
233
338
251
286
247
296
245
189
340
231

178
323
184
3t9
274

Locution

Lonuconing
Frostburg
Cabin Run Roud
Bald Knob
Dun's Rock Rd.
Midland

Westernport
Stony Run Road
Burton
Luke

I Jackson Mountain
Burton
Gitmore
Midland
Klondike
Gitmore

Froslburg
Juckson Mountain
Burton
Burton

Lonuconing
Seldom Seen Rd.
Midland
Burton
Blank Road
Vale Summit

Froslburg
Lonuconing
Lonuconing
Jackson Stree Eul.
Eckhurl

Lonuconing
Midlund
Klondike
Midlothiun

Lonuconing
Froslburg
Juckson Mounluin

Weslernport
Stony Run Rd.
Kiondike
Burton
Midland
Gilmore
Cubin Run Roud
Dun's Mountain
Burton
Juckson Mounluin

Lonuconing
Midland
Froslburg
Froslburg
Burton
Bald Knob
Ml. Suvuge
Gilmore

Lonuconing
Burton
Burton
Moore's Run Rd.
Seldom Seen Rd.

Inspector

D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eiters
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eiters
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtin
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
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MINE INSPECTIONS

Allegany County
1979

Permit
Name of Company Number Location Inspector

Aug. 30—Jet Fuel Company 315 Gilmore D. Curtis
30—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. •279 Dan's Rock Rd. J. Eilers
30— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 327 Midland J. Eilers
31— Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Ran Road D. Curtis
31— Brashear Coal Company 264 Westernport D. Curtis

Sept. 4—T.L. Moran, Inc. 337 Eckhart J. Eilers
4—John Duckworth Coat Company 324 Froslburg J. Eilers
4—John Duckworth Coal Company 222 Eckhart J. Filers
4— Coal, Inc. . . 252 Eckhart J. Eilers
5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 328 Lonaconing J. Eilers
s_Phillips Coal Company . . 187 Jackson Street Ext. J. Eilers
6—Winner Brothers Coal Co., Inc. . 40 Frostburg J. Eilers
6—Winner Brothers Coal Co., Inc. .. 227 Cabin Run Road J. Eilers
6—Win-More Mining & Construction Co. . 273 Midlothian J. Eilers
6—Phillips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing D. Curtis
6— Phillips Coal, Inc. . 282 Zihlman J. Eilers
7—Union Coal Company . 233 Jackson Mountain D. Curtis
7—Union Coal Company . 338 Barton D. Curtis
7—.Wilhe: Coal, Inc. 339 Midland J. Eilers
7—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. . 279 Dan's Rock Rd. J. Eilers
7_Phillips Coal, Inc. . . . 259 Cabin Ran Road J. Eilers
7— Lambert Coal Company 246 Midland J. Eilers
7 Thrasher Coal Company 226 Dan's Rock Rd. J. Eilers
7—Winner Brothers Coal Co., Inc. . 207 Midland J. Eilers

to—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. . 327 Midland J. Eilers
l0—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. . 318 Klondike J. Eilers
11— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc. . 296 Frostburg J. Eilers
12—Ginniman Coal Company . 166 Barton J. Eilers
12 Dappsladl Coal Company . . 178 Lonaconing D. Curtis
12 T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286 Midland D. Curtis
12 —Clise Coal Company 234 Jackson Mountain J. Eilers
13r-Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton D. Curtis
13—Marsh Coal Company . . 268 Stony Run Rd. D. Curtis
13—Brashear Coal Company . 264 Westernport D. Curtis
13— Eckhart Coal Company . 184 Barton D. Curtis
13— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 326 Lonaconing J. Eilers
13 — Buffalo Coal Company, inc. 327 Midland J. Eilers
14—Hi-Note, Inc. . 231 Gilmore D. Curtis
14 Delta Mining, Inc. 213 Klondike J. Eilers
14— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 182 Frostburg J. Eiters
14— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 202 Midland J. Eilers
14—George Nolan Coal Company 291 Klondike J. Eilers
17— Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing D. Curtis
17— Evans Coal Company . 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Curtis
17—Jet Fuel Company 315 Gilmore D. Curtis
21 Pine Mountain Coal Company 69 Lonaconing D. Curtis
21 —Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 189 Bald Knob J. Eilers
24— Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Mountain D. Curtis
24— Union Coal Company . 338 Barton I) Curtis
26— Eckhart Coal Company . 184 Barton D. Curtis
26—John Duckworth Coal Company 319 Moore's Run Rd. D. Curtis
27— Bessemer Iron & Coal Company 196 Westernport D. Curtis
27—Brashear Coal Company . 264 Westernport D. Curtis
28 Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton D. Curtis
28 DappstadtCoalCompany 178 Lonaconing D. Curtis
28 T.G.&C. Coal Company. Inc. 286 Midland D. Curtis
28 Marsh Coal Company 268 Stony Run Rd. D. Curtis

Oct. I Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Curtis
I —Delta Mining, Inc. . 270 Lonaconing D. Curtis

— Hi-Note, Inc. . . 231 Gilmore D. Curlis
I Phillips Coal, Inc. 252 Eckhart J. Eilers
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0t. 1—Phillips Coal, Inc. .. 284

I —tJ&H Coal Company, Inc. 230

I —G&H Coal Company, Inc. 283
I —T.L. Moran, Inc. . 337

2—T.O.&C. Coal Company, Inc . . 318

2—BoffaloCoal Company, Inc. 276

2 BoffaloCoat Company, Inc. 279
2— Boffalo Coal Company, Inc. . 328

2 —Clisr Coal Company . 234

3—T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286
3—Union Coal Company 233
3—Union Coal Company 338
3— Brssrmer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 296

3—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 327
4—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 326
4 —Jet Furl Company.. 315
8— Brashear Coal Company 264

8— Marsh Coal Company 68
10— Duppstadt Cool Company 78
10— Ayrrs Coal Company 323

10— Eckharl Coal Company 184

II — WinnrrBrothrrs Coal Company, Inc. 202
12— Union Coal Company 233

12— Union Coal Company 338
15 Wilhrlm Coal, Inc. 339
15— Jrt Furl Company 315
l5—T,t3,&C. Coal Company, Inc . 286
IS — John Oockworth Coal Company . . . . 222
IS — John Duckworth Coal Company 324

15—Phillips Coal, Inc. . 252

16—Evans Coal Company . . . . 274

16— Drlla Mining, Inc. 270
17— Winnrr Brothrrs Coal Company, Inc. 40
17 Winnrr Brothrrs Coal Company, Inc. 329
18— Winnrr Brothrrs Coal Company, Inc. . . . . 202

18— Winnrr Brothrrs Coal Company, Inc. 207
18 Winnrr Brothrrs Coal Company, Inc. 247
18— Thrashrr Coal Company . . . . 226
19— Winnrr Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . 227
22— Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc 296
23— Frtterolf Mining, Inc. 340
23 — G&H Coal Company, Inc 230

24— Duppstadt Coal Company 178

24 — Clise Coal Company 234

24— tJ&H Coal Company, Inc 283
24 —, Win-More Mining & Construction Co. 273

24— Della Mining, Inc. . 213
26 — Marsh Coal Company 268
29 — Ayrrs Coal Company 323
29 — Eckhart Coal Company . 184

29— Hi-Note, Inc. . . . 231

29— Phillips Coal, Inc. . 259
29 — Phillips Coal, Inc. 284
29 — T.L. Moran, Inc. 337
30 Thrashrr Coal Company . . . . 226
30 — Winner Brothrrs Coal Company 40

3t—JetFuelCompany . .315
31 — T.O.&C. Coal Company, Inc. 286
31 — Phillips Coal, Inc. 252
31 — Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 296

Nov. 5— Delta Mining, Inc. . . . 213

Location

Oan's Mountain
Blank Road
VaIr Summit
Eckhart
Klondikr
Lonaconing
Midland
Lonaconing
Jackson Mountain
Midland
Jackson Moontain
Barton
Frostburg
Midland

Lonaconing
t3itmorr

Westernport
Stony Ron Rd.

Lonaconing
Barton
Barton
Mtdtand
Jackson Moontain
Barton
Midland
Oilmorr
Midland
Eckhart

Frostburg
Eckharl
Seldom Seen Rd.

Lonaconing
Frostburg
Frostburg
Midland
Midland

Fmsthurg
Dan's Rock Road
Cabin Run Road

Fmsthorg
Mt. Savage
Blank Road

Lonaconing
Jackson Mountain
Vale Summil
Midlothian
Klondike
Stony Ron Rd.
Barton
Barton
Oilmorr
Cabin Ron Rd.
Dan's Moontain
Eckhart
Dan's Rock Rd.

Frostborg
Oitmore
Midland
Eckhart

Frostburg
Klondike

Inspector

J. Eilrrs
J. Eitrm
J. Eitrrs
J. Eitrrs
J, Eitrrs
J. Eilrrs
J. Eilrrs
J. Eilrm

.J. Eilrm
D. Curlis
D. Curtis
D. Cortis
J. Eilers
J. Eilers
J. Eilrrs
0. Cortis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
0. Curtis
0. Curtis
J, Eilrrs
D. Cortis
D. Cortis
J, Eitrrs
D. Curtis
0. Curtis
J, Eitrrs
J, Eitrrs
J, Eitrrs
D. Curtis
D. Cortis
J. Eitrrs
J, Eitrrs
J. Eilrrs
J. Eiters
J. Eilrrs
J, Eilrrs
J, Eiters
J. Eiters
J. Eilers
J, Eitrrs
D. Curtis
J, Eilers
J, Eitrrs
J, Eiters
J. Eilers
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Corns
D. Cortis
J. Eilers
3. Eiiers
J. Eiters
J. Eilrrs
J. Elters
0. Curtis
0. Curtis
J. Eiters
J, Eiters
J. Eiters
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Nov. S—Bessemer Iron & Coat Company, Inc. . 296 Frostbarg J. Eilers
6—Winner Brothers Coal Company, tnc. 202 Midland J. Eilers

6—Union Coal Company 233 Jackson Moantain D. Carlis

h—Union Coal Company .. . . . . . .338 Barton D. Cartis
6— Brashear Coal Company . 264 Westernport D. Cartis
— Baffalo Coal Company, tnc. . . . . . . .279 Dan's Rock Road J. Eilers

8— Baffato Coal Company, Inc. . . 326 Lonaconing J. Eilers
Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. . . 327 Midland 3. Eiters

6— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 328 Lonaconing 3. Eiters

8—Phillips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing D. Cartis
8—Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . . 202 Midland 3. Eiters
8—Winner Brother Coat Company, Inc. 207 Midland 3. Eiters

8—Winner Brothers Coat Company, Inc. . 227 Cabin Ran Road 3. Eiters

9—Ayers Coal Company ... . 323 Barton D. Cartts
9—Delta Mining, Inc. 270 Lonaconing D. Carlis
9— EckharlCoat Company . 184 Barton D. Cartis

9—Evans Coal Company . . . .274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Cartis
13— Jet Fad Company . . . 315 Gitmore D. Cartis
13— Winner Brothers Coal Company. Inc. 40 Frostbarg 3. Eiters

13— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 189 Bald Knob 3. Eiters

13— Phillips Coal, Inc. 282 Zihlman 3. Eilers
14— Hi-Note, Inc 231 Gdmore D. Cartis
14— T.G.&C. Coat Company . 286 Midland D. Cartis
14— Win-More Mining & Construction Co . . 273 Midlothian 3. Eiters

14— Winner Brothers Coat Company, Inc. 202 Midland 3. Eiters
IS.— Marsh Coat Company 268 Stony Ran Road D. Cartis
15— Brashear Coal Company . . 264 Westernport D. Cartis

15— Union Coal Company . 233 Jackson Moantain D. Cartis

15— Union Coal Company . . 338 Barton D. Cartis
15— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 202 Midland 3. Eiters
16— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 339 Midland 3. Eiters

16— Phillips Coal, Inc. 259 Cabin Ran Road 3. Eilers

16— Phillips Coatm, Inc. 284 Dan's Moantain 3. Eilers
19— Winner Brothers Coat Company. Inc. 182 Frostharg 3. Eiters

19— Dappstadt Coat Company 178 Lonaconing D. Cartis
20— Thrasher Coal Company 226 Dan's Rock Rd. 3. Eilers
21— Ginniman Coat Company, Inc . 166 Barton 3. Eiters
21— T.L. Moran, Inc .337 Eckharl 3. Eilers

27— Ayers Coat Company 323 Barton D. Cartis
27— Eckhart Coat Company . . . 184 Barton D. Cartis
28— Brashear Coal Company . . 264 Westernporl D. Cartis
28— Marsh Coat Company 268 Stony Ran Rd. D. Cartis
28— Westvaco Resoarces, Inc 333 Westernport D. Cartis

Dec. 3— Ginniman Coal Company 166 Barton 3. Eilers
8— Baffalo Coat Company, Inc. 326 Lonaconing 3. Eiters
6— T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc 318 Klondike 3. Eiters
7— Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc 296 Frostharg 3. Biters
8— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 279 Dan's Rock Rd. 3. Biters

12— Dappstadt Coal Company 178 'Lonaconing D. Cartis
12— John Dackworth Coat Company . 324 Frostharg 3. Biters
13— Eckhart Coal Company 184 Barton D. Cartis
14— Phillips Coat, Inc. 259 Cabin Ran Rd. 3. Biters

14— Phillips Coal, Inc. 284 Dan's Moantain J. Eflers
14—Win-More Mining& Constraction Co. 273 Midlothian J. Eilers
17— Union Coal Company . . . 233 Jackson Moantain D. Cartis

17—Ayers Coal Company 323 Barton D. Cartis
17—Hi-Note, Inc 231 Gitmore D. Cartis
17—Union Coat Company 338 Barton D. Cartis
18— Evans Coal Company 274 Seldom Seen Rd. D. Cartis
18— Brashear Coat Company 264 Westernporl D. Cartis
18— Marsh Coat Company 268 Stony Ran Rd. D. Cartis
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Dec. IS—Delta Mining, Inc . . . . . 270 Lenacening D. Cartis
18—Phittips Coal, Inc. 251 Lonaconing D. Cartis
18— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 227 Cabin Ran Rd. J. Eilers
18— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. . 247 Frostbarg J. Eiters
20— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 202 Midland J. Eiters
20—Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc. 207 Midland J. Eiters
21 —Ginniman Coal Company 166 Barton J. Eilers
27— Dappstadt Coal Company . 178 Lonaconing D. Cartis
27—Jet Fuel Company 315 Gilmore D. Cartis
27 —T.G.&C. Coal Company, Inc. . . . . 286 Midland D. Curtis
27 —Clise Coal Company 234 Jackson Mountain D. Curtis
27—Fetterotf Mining, Inc 240 Ml. Savage J. Eilers
27—T.L. Moran, Inc 337 Eckharl J. Eilers
28—Delta Mining, inc 213 Klondike J. Eilers
30— Winner Brothers Coal Company, Inc 329 Frostburg J. Eilers

—
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Jan. 2—Pine Moantain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing W. Price

2—Pine Moantain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing W. Price

2—Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Ran Road W. Pnce

2— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Route 50 J. Droppleman
3—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethlehem J. Dmppleman
3—Grafton Coal Company, Inc .. 211 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
3—Gralton Coal Company 310 Route SbO J. Dmppleman
3— Alenander Coal Company 292 Friendsville C. Evans

3—Inter-Stole Lumber Company, Inc. . 336 Friendsville C. Evans

3—John R. Livingston . . 317 Blue Goose Road C. Evans

4— Bridgeview Coal Company' . 256 White Rock Road C. Evans

4— Bridgeview Coal Company 308 White Rock Road C. Evans

4—Inler-State Lumber Company, Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans

4—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. . . . . 330 Friendsville C. Evans

4—Hampshire Mining Corporation DM102 Mt. ZionArea J. Droppleman
5—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans

5— Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans

5—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton W. Price

5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman 3. Droppleman
5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman

8—Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C-Evans
8—Delta Mining, Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
8—Delta Mining. Inc. 321 Bittinger C-Evans

8—Yough Tree Farm, 280 Oakland C-Evans

9 —G&S Coal Company, Inc.. . . 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. 1. Droppleman
9—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
9—G&S Coal Company, Inc.. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
9— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Walnut Bottom J. Droppleman

9—Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

9—Westvaco Resources, Inc. . 333 Westeenport W. Price

9—Clinton Coal Company.. 258 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

9—Clinton Coal Company 285 Rock Lodge Road C-Evans
It—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. . 335 Fnendsvilte C. Evans

II— Ateuander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C-Evans
It — Upperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem J. Droppleman

12—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer J. Droppleman
12—Franklin Polce Coal Company DM 103 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman

12—Wood Products, Inc. 305 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman

12—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman

12—Elmer Hencket - 257 Glade Road C. Evans

16—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. - 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans

16—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsvitle C- Evans

l6—Yough Tree Farm, - - 260 Oakland C. Evans

18—Buffalo Coal Company.lnc 215 Gorman 3. Droppleman

18—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman

18—Bridgeview Coat Company 256 White Rock Road C. Evans

18—Bridgeview Coat Company 306 White Rock Road C. Evans

19—Delta Mining, Inc. Inc. 321 Bittinger C. Evans

19— Westvaco Resources, Inc 333 Westeenport W. Price

l9—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethtehem 3. Droppleman

19-—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
19 —Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 310 Route 560 3. Droppleman

22—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. .190 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman

22—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
23—Bessemer Iron & Coat Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road W. Price

23— Aleuander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans

23—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman

23—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
23—G&S Coat Company, Inc. 325 Swanton 3. Droppleman

23—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans

23—Inter-State Lumber Company. Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
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Jan. 23—T.L. Moran Coal Company 307 Bittinger S. Layton
25—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer J. Droppteman
25—Wood Prodncis, Inc. 305 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
25—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock Honse C. Evans
2n—Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
2h—Clinlon Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans
2h—Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
29—Baffalo Coal Company. Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman
29 —Alenander Coal Company 311 Blooming Bose Road .C. Evans
30—Inter-Stale Lamher Company. Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
30 R.A.K. Coal Company 312 Caledonia Hill J. Eiters
30—Ginniman Brothers Coat Company 303 Swanton J. Droppleman
30— Hampshire Mining Corporation DM 102 Ml. Zion area J. Deoppleman

Feb. 2—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Ron Road W. Price
2 Westvaco Resoarces, Inc. 333 Lake W. Price
2—Beener Coat Company 143 Barton W. Price
5—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsvilte C. Evans

5—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyee J. Droppleman
5 —Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
5 —Geafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Bethlehem J. Deoppleman
5 —Geafton Coal Company, Inc. 310 Roate 560 J. Deoppleman
6—George Nolan 29t Klondike J. Eilers
6—Elmer Henckel . . 257 Glade Road C. Evans
6 L.C. Coal Company. 302 Feiendsville C. Evans
6—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Ran Road C. Evans
7 —Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
7 —Uppeeman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem J. Deoppleman
8—Wood Prodacts, Inc. 305 Bethlehem J. Deoppleman
8—New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittingee C. Evans
8 —Baffato Coat Company, Inc. 215 Goeman J. Droppleman
8 —Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Goeman J. Deoppleman
8— BiEingee Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
8—Highland Mining Corporation 239 Accident C. Evans
8 —.Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
8 —Cltnton Coal Company. 285 Accident C. Evans
9—Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
9—Yoagh Tree Farm . 260 Oakland C. Evans
9—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans
9—Delta Mining. Inc. 209 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
9—Delta Mining, Inc 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
9—Delta Mining, Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
9—Delta Mining, Inc. 321 Bittingee C. Evans

12—Franklin Polce Coal Company DM103 Bethlehem J. Deoppleman
l2—4Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 190 Bethlehem J. Deoppteman
12— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
13— L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 343 Ceellin C. Evans
15 Inter-State Lambee Company, Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans
IS—Inter-State LamberCompany, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans
IS— Inter-State Lambee Company, Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
15—Alenandee Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
15 —Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Walnat Bottom J. Droppleman
tS—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnat Grove Rd. J. Deoppleman
15— G&S Coal Company 313 Chestnat Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
lS—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Deoppleman
15 Hampshire Mining Corporation GM 102 Mt. Zion area J. Deoppleman
16-— BaEalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Goeman J. Deoppleman
16— BaEalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Goeman J. Deoppleman
16—A&J Coal Corporation:. DM106 Swanton J. Dmppleman
lb—Inter-State Lamber Company. Inc. 336 Feiendsvitle C. Evans
lb—John B. Livingston 317 BlneGoose Road C. Evans
20— Bridgeview Coal Company 256 White Rock C. Evans

—
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Feb. 20— Bridgeview Coal Company 306 White Rock C. Evans
20—Wood Products, Inc. 305 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
20— Buffalo Coal Company Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
20— Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
20—Clinton Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans
21 —.Yough Tree Farm 260 Oakland C. Evans
21 —L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 343 Crellin C. Evans
21— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
22— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
23— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
23— Alexander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
26—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans
26— Inter-Stale Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans
26— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
26— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
26— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
26— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
27— Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans
27— Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
28—.-Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
28—Delta Mining, Inc. 321 Bittinger C. Evans
28— Highland Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evans
28— New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans
28—Grafton Coal Company 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
28—Grafton Coal Company 211 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
28—Grafton Coal Company. 310 Route 560 J. Droppleman

Mar. 2—Wood Products, Inc. . 305 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
2— Upperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
2—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
2—Bridgeview Coal Company 256 White Rock C. Evans
2—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans
2— Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing W. Price
2—Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing W. Price
2—Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Road W. Price
5—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
5—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
5—Cllnton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
5—Clinton Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans
5—A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton J. Droppleman
5—Franklin Polce Coal Company. DM 103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 190 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
S —Yough Tree Farm, 260 Oakland C. Evans
5—Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Westernport W. Price
6—InterState Lumber Company, Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans
6—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
6—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
6— Alexander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
7—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
7—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
7—Grafton Coal Company, inc. 310 Route 560 J. Droppleman
7—L.C. Coal Company. Inc. 343 Crellin C. Evans
8—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road W. Price
8—Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Westernport W. Price
9—Mettiti Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
9—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman

12—Hampshire Mining Corporation DM 102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman
12— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnu Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
12—Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Walnut Bottom J. Droppleman
12—L.C. Coal Company 302 Friendsville C. Evans
12—Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
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Mar. 12— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. . . 193 Barton W. Price

12—John R. Livingston . 317 Blue Goose Road C. Evans

13—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans

13—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans
13—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman J. Droppleman

13—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer J. Droppleman

15—Allegheny Mining Corporation 263 Rock House C. Evans

15—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans
iS—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
15— Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 310 Route 560 J. Droppleman
15—Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
15 -_ Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Westernport W. Price

16— Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

16 New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans

16 BuffaloCoal Company, Inc. 190 Bethlehem I Droppleman
16— Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
16— Franklin Polce Coal Company DM103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
19— Westvaco Resources, inc. 333 Westernport W. Price
19- Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road W. Price
19— Buffalo Coal Company, inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
19 —Wood Products, Inc. 305 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
19— Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
19— Clinton Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans
19— Delta Mining, Inc. 209 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

19— Delta Mining, inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
19 —Delta Mining, inc. 321 Bittinger C-Evans
19 —Highland Mining, Inc. 239 Accident C. Evans

20— Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
20— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
20 Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
21 —River Hill Coal Company 272 Grantsville S. Layton

22—George Nolan 291 Klondike J. Eilers
22 —Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
22— Alexander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
22 —Bridgeview Coal Company 256 White Rock Road C. Evans

22— Bridgeview Coal Company 306 White Rock Road C. Evans
22— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
22— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman J. Droppleman
22— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman
23 Franklin Polce Coal Company DM103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
23 Inter-State Lumber Company. Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans
23— Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans

23 Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans
27— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
27— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
27—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
27 A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton J. Droppleman
28— Beener Coal Company 143 Barton W. Price
28— L.C. Coal Company 343 Crellin C. Evans
29— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
29—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C-Evans
30— Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

30— Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans
30— Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans
30— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Walnut Bottom J. Droppleman
30— Hampshire Mining Corporation DM 102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman

Apr. 2— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
2— tipperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
3—Franklin Polce Coal Company 103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
3 Delta Mining, Inc. 321 Bittinger C. Evans
3— New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans

—



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1979 55

MINE INSPECTIONS

Garrett County
1979

Oakland
Bethlehem
Aaron Run Road
Friendsville
Friendsville
Blue Goose Road

Gorman

Sleyee
Fnendsville
While Rock Road
While Rock Road
Bethlehem
Barton
Bethlehem
Belhiehem
Roule 560
Accidenl
Accident
Accidenl
Gorman
Friendsvilte
Rock Lodge Road
Rock Lodge Road

Gihhon Glade
Tahle Rock
Friendsville
Friendsville
Oakland
Rock House
Ceellin
Swanlon
Cheslnul Geove Rd.
Cheslnut Geove Rd.

Lonaconing
Lonaconing
Swamp Run Road
Ml. Zion
Swanlon
Walnul Bortom
Blooming Rose Road
Mill Run Road
Geanlsville

liee Clay Road
Grantuville
Accidenl
Accidenl
Klondike
Dccc Park
Dccc Park
Deer Park
Oakland
Deer Park
Barton
Accidenl
Accidenl
Gorman
Gorman
Accidenl
Accidenl
Belhlehem
Belhlehem

C. Rvans

J. Droppleman
D. Curtis
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
D. Curtis
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans

P. Gallagher
P. Gallagher
P. Gallagher
C. Evans

C. Evans
J. Eilers
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
D. Curtis
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman

Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location Innpector

Apr. 3— Yough Tree Farm 260

3—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195

4—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308

4—Inter-Stale Company, Inc. 299

4— Inler-Stale Lumher Company, Inc. 335

4—JohnR. Livingston . 317

5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215

5— Pnlomac Mining Corporation DM
5— Inler-Stale Lumher Company, Inc. 336

6— Bridgeview Coal Company 256

6— Bridgeview Coal Company . 306

6—Wood Products, inc. 305

9—Wilhelm Coal, inc 193

9—Grafton Coal Company, inc 173

9—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. . 211

9—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. . 310
9—Highland Mining 239

9— Clinlon Coal Company . 258

9—Clinton Coal Company . . . 285

ii — Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. . 240

li—Garhart Coal Company 300

li—Delta Mining, Inc. . 266

li—Bitlinger Coal Company .265
ll—ElmerHenckel 257

12— Meltiki Coal Corporalionnny DM
12 —Inler-Stale Lumher Company, Inc. 330

12 —inler-Slale Lumber Company, Inc. 335

16—Yough Tree Farm 260

16— Allegheny Mining Corporalion 277

16—L.C. Coal Company. inc 343

16—Ak! Coal Corporalion DM 106
l6—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137

16—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313

17— Pine Mountain Coat Company 253

17— Pine Mountain Coal Company 289
17— Pine Mountain Coal Company 293

17— Hampshire Mining Corporalion DM 102
17—G&S Coal Company, inc 325
17— Ginniman Brothers Coat company . 303

17—AleaandrrCoalCompany 311

17—WilhelmCoal,Inc 314
19—Delta Mining, inc. . . 224

19—Della Mining, Inc. . 288

19— River Hill Coal Company 295
19— Clinton Coal Company . . . 258
19— Clinton Coal Company 285

20—George Nolan . 291

20—Graflon Coal Company, inc. . 173

20—GraftonCoalCompany.lnc. 211

20—GraftonCoalCompany, Inc.' 310
23—Wood Products, inc. 305
23—Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. . 304
23—BeenerCoalCompany . . 143

23—Clinton Coal Company . . . 258

23 —Clinlon Coal Company . 285
24—Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 215
24—Buffalo CoalCompany, Inc. . 240
24.—Clinlon Coal Company . 258
24.—Clinlon Coal Company.. . . 285
25—Buffalo Coal Company, inc. 195

25—Franklin Polce Coal Company DM103
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Garrett County
1979

Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location inspector

Apr. 25—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnot Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
25—Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Loke D. Curtis
26—T.L. Moran, Inc. 287 Bittinger S. Layton
26—T.L. Moran, Inc. 307 Bittinger S. Layton
26—Union Coal Company 164 Jennings S. Layton
26—River Hill Coal Company, Inc. 272 Grantsville S. Layton

26—Kelley Enterprises, Inc. 320 Foster Inn Road S. Layton
26—Brawal Mining. Inc. 316 Grantsville S. Layton
26—Delta Mining, Inc. . 309 Maynardier Ridge Rd. S. Layton

27—Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis
27—Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman

30—Hampshire Mining Corporation DM 102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman
30—A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton J. Droppleman
30—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
3O—Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton J. Droppleman

May 2— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman
2—Yough Tree Farm 260 Oakland C. Evans

3—West,aco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
4—Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans

4—Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
4—New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans

4—5linton Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans

4—Upperman Coal Company 206 Deer Park J. Droppkman
4—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman J. Droppleman
4—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
7—Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 1173 Deer Park J. Droppleman
7 —Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Deer Park J. Droppleman
7 —Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 310 Deer Park J. Droppleman
7—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton D. Curtis
7— Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis
7— A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton J. Droppleman
8..— Elmer Henckel . 257 Glade Road C. Evans
8— L.C. Coal Company 302 Frendsville C. Evans
8— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
8-.- G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
8— L.C. Coal Company 343 CreIlin C. Evans
9— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton J. Droppieman
9— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman
9— Hampshire Mining Corporaf ion DM102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman

10— Alexander Coal Company 292 Friendsville C. Evans
10— Alexander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
l0—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans
10— Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
II — Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
Il—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer J. Droppleman
14— Franklin Polce Coal Company DM 103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
14—. Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing D. curtis
t4_ Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
14— Wood Products, Inc. 305 Oakland J. Droppleman
14—Delta Mining. Inc. 209 Grantsville C. Evans
14— Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
14—Delta Mining, Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
14—DeIta Mining, Inc. 321 Bittinger C. Evans
IS— Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing D. Curtis
IS— Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Road D. Curtis
16—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
I7—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road D. Curtis
17— West.raco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
I7—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans

17—Bittinger Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evans

l7—Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans

—
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Garrett County
1979

Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location Inspector

May 17—Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 215 Gorman J. Droppleman
17—Buffalo Coal CompanX, Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman
18—New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans
18—L.C. Coal Company. Inc. . 302 Friendsvifle C. Evans
18— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. J. Droppleman

18— Hampshire Mining Corporation DM102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman
18— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans

21— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc.----- 299 Friendsvilie C. Evans

21— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. - - - 330 Friendsvilte C. Evans

21— Inter-State Lumber Company, nc 336 Friendsville C. Evans

21— Wilhelm Coal Inc. 314 MIII Run Road C. Evans

21— Gra(ton Coal Company, Inc. 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
21 —_ Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Deer Park J. Droppleman
21_ Grafton Coai Company, Inc. 310 Route 560 J. Droppleman
22_ Bridgeview Coal Company 256 White Rock Road C. Evans

22— Bridgeview Coal Company 306 White Rock Road C. Evans

22— Garbart Coal Company 3 Friendsville C. Evans

22— Inter-State Lumbe Company, Inc 335 Friendsville C. Evans
22—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 195 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
22— Franklin Polce Coal Company DM 103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
22— Wood Products, Inc. . 305 Oakland J. Droppleman
23—Westvaco Resources, inc 333 Luke D. Curtis
24—Yough Tree Farm 260 Oakland C. Evans

24— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman
24— Upperman Coal Company .206 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
25— Brawal Mining, Inc. . 316 Grantsville S. Layton
25— Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman
25—George Nolan 291 Klondike J. Ellers
25—L.C. Coal Company, Inc.. 343 Crellin C. Evans

25— Beener Coal Company. 143 Barton D. Curtis
28— River Hill Coal Comany 295 Grantsville S. Layton

28—T.L. Moran, Inc. 307 Bittinger S. Layton
28—T.L. Moran, Inc. - 287 Bittinger S. Layton
28— Clinton Coal Company 258 Accident C. Evans

28—Clinton Coal Company 285 Accident C. Evans
28— John R. Livingston - - - - .. 317 Blue Goose Road C. Evans
28— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
28— L.C. Coal Company, Inc 302 Friendsville C. Evans
29— River Hill Coal Company 272 Grantsville S. Layton
29— Delta Mining, Inc. - - 3O Maynardier Ridge Rd. S. Layton
29— A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton J. Droppleman
29— Bridgeview Coal Company - - - 344 Friendsville C. Evans

29— Highland Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evans
29— G&S Coal Company, Inc. - .. 313 Chestnut Grove Road J. Droppleman
29— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
29— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton J. Droppleman
30— Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
30— Bessemer Iron & Coat Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road D. Curtis
30—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton D. Curtis
31—Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing D. Curtis
31—Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Road D. Curtis

June 1—Grafton Coal Company, Inc.. 173 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
1— Grafton Coal Company, Inc. 211 Deer Park J. Droppleman
1—Grafton Coal Company, inc 310 Route 560 J. Droppleman
4..Upperman Coal Company 2O Bethlehem J. Droppleman
4—Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconng D. Curtis

4--Allegheny Mining Corporation - 263 Rock House C. Evans

4—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans

4_DeIta Mining, Inc.. - 209 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
4—Delta Mining. Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
4—Delta Mining. Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
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Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location Inspector

June 4—Delta Mining, Inc. . 321 Bittinger C. Evans
4— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park i. Droppleman
5—Yough Tree Farm . 260 Oakland C. Evans
5— Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans
5 —Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis
5 —Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
5—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road D. Curtis
5—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gornian J. Droppleman
7 —G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. i. Droppleman
7—Hampshire Mining Corporation DM102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman
8— Franklin Poke Coal Company DM103 Bethlehem i. Droppleman
8—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans
8 —Alexander Coal Company 292 Friendsville C. Evans
8 —Alexander Coal Company . 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans

Il—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gornian J. Droppleman
Ii — Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Eva'
II — Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
11 — Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock i. Droppleman
12— A&J Coal Corporation DM 106 Swanton i. Droppleman
12— Inter-State Lumber Company. Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans
12— Bridgeview Coal Company 256 White Rock C. Evans
12— Bridgeview Coal Company 306 White Rock C. Evans
12— Bridgeview Coal Company.. 344 Friendsville C. Evans
12—G&S Coal Company, Inc. 313 Chestnut Grove Rd. i. Droppleman
12 —G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
13 —1Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer i. Droppieman
13 —Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Run Road C. Evans
13— Elmer Henckel 257 Glade Road C. Evans
13— L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 302 Friendsville C. Evans
13— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton i. Droppleman
14— West-vaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
15—Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing D. Curtis
15— Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing D. Curtis
15— Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Road D. Curtis
15— New Mineral Coal Company 297 Birtinger C. Evans
15— Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
IS — Highland Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evans
IS — Grafton Coal Company 173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
IS — Grafton Coal Company . 211 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
IS —Grafton Coal Company 31Q Route 560 J. Droppleman
18—Clinton Coal Company, Inc. 258 Accident C. Evans
18—Clinton Coal Company, Inc. 285 Accident C. Evans
18— Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans
19— L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 343 Crellin C. Evans
19—BuffaloCoal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
19— Franklin Polce Coal Company DM 103 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
19—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. . 193 Barton D. Curtis
19— Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis
20—George Nolan 291 Klondike 3. Eilers
21 —Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton J. Droppleman
22— Wood Products, Inc. 305 Oakland 3. Droppleman
22— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 248 Kitzmiller 3. Droppleman
25—Alexander Coal Company 292 Friendsville C. Evans
25—Alexander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Road C. Evans
25—inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans
25—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 190 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
25 — Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 195 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
25— Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Droppieman
26 —Delta Mining, inc 1209 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
26—Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Road C. Evans
26 — Delta Mining, Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Road - C. Evans
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Date Name of Company

Permit
Nambee

Jane 26—Delta Mining, Inc. 309

26—Delta Mining, Inc. 321

26—Bitlingee Coal Company 265

26—Highland Coal Company' 239

26—Potomac Mining Coepoeation DM
26— Baffalo Coat Company, Inc. . . . 215

27—Allegheny Mining Corporation . 277

27— New Mineral Coat Company . . . . 297
27—L.C. Coal Company, Inc. . . 302

27— Mettiki Coal Corpoeation DM

27—Baffalo Coat Company, Inc 240
29—A&J Coal Corporation DM 106
29—G&S Coal Company, Inc . . 137

29—G&S Coal Company, Inc.. . . 313

29—G&S Coat Company, Inc . .325

Jaly —Geafton Coal Company 173

2—GeaftonCoalCompany . . . .211

—Grafton Coal Company . 310

3—John R. Livingston 317

3—ElmerHenckel 257
3—Inter-State Lambee Company, Inc... . . 335

3—lnter-State Lamber Company, Inc. 336
6— Baffalo Coat Company, Inc . 1215

6— IJpperman Coat Company, Inc. . . . . 1206

6_Inter-State Lamber Company, Inc. 330
9—Pine Moantain Coal Company 253
9—Pine Moantain Coal Company 289
9—Pine Moantain Coal Company 293

9—Della Mining, Inc. 209
9—Della Mining, Inc. 266

9!_Delta Mining, Inc 290

9—Delta Mining, Inc . 321

9—Garbart Coal Company 300
9—Phillips Coal, Inc. 252

l0_YOagh Tree Farm 260
tO_L.C. Coat Company, Inc. . . 343
10_Allegheny Mining Corporation . . . . . 277

Il_Alexander Coal Company . . 311
It_Alexander Coal Company . 292

12— Wilhelm Coat, Inc . . 193
12— Beener Coal Company . 143

12—Highland Coal Company . 239
16— Baffato Coal Company, Inc. . 304

16— Baffato Coal Company, Inc. 240
16— leter-State Lamber Company, Inc. . . . . 330

17—G&S Coal Company, Inc. . . . . 325

17— New Mineral Coal Company 297
I7—L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 302
17— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303
17— Gi63 Coal Company, Inc 137

19—Kelley Enterprises, Inc 347
20—Pine Moantain Coal Company . .253
20—Franklin Polce Coat Company DM103
20— Bittinger Coal Company 1265

23—Pine Moantain Coat Company'. 293
23 —Mettiki Coal Corporation DM
23 —Inter-State Lamber Company, Inc 335
24 —Beener Coal Company 143

24—Wilhelm Coat, Inc 193

24 —Grafton Coal Company. Inc 173

24 —Grafton Coat Company, Inc 211

Location

Maynardier Ridge Rd.
Bittinger
Rock Lodge Road
Accident
Steyer
Gorman
Rock Hoase

Bittinger
Friendsvitle
Table rock
Gorman
Swanton
Chestnat Grove Road
Chestnat Grove Road
Swanton
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Roate 560
Bloc Goose Road
Glade Road
Friendsville
Friendsville
Gorman
Deer Park
Friend svilte

Lonaconing
Lonaconing
Swanp Ron Road
Rock Lodge Road
Rock Lodge Road
Rock Lodge Road

Bittinger
Friendsville
Eckhart
Oakland
Friendsvitte
Rock Hoase
Btocming Rose Road
Friendsville
Barton
Barton
Accident
Deer Park
Gorman
Frieedsvitte
Swaetoe
Birtinger
Friendsvilte
Swanton
Chestant Grove Road
Fosters Inn Road

Lonacoeieg
Bethlehem
Rock Lodge Road
Swamp Ran Road
Table Rock
Friendsville
Barton
Barton
Bethlehem
Deer Park

Inspector

S. Layton
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
3. Droppleman

3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Dmppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
3. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
C. Evans
D. Cortis
D. Cortis
D. Cortis
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
3. Eilers
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
D. Cartis
D. Cartis
C. Evans
3. Dropplemae
3. Dropptemae
C. Evans
3. Droppteman
C. Evans
C. Evans
3. Dropplemae
3. Dropplemae
3. Dropplemae
D. Cartis
J. Dropplemae
C. Evans
D. Cartis
3. Droppleman
C. Evans
D. Cortis
D. Cartis
3. Dropplemae
3. Droppleman
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Date Name of Company

July 24 Grafton Coal Company, Inc.
24—Wilhelm Cnal, Inc.
24—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc.
25—Clinton Coal Company
25— Clinton Coal Company
26—Clinton Coal Company
27— Pine Mountain Coal Company
31— Westvaco Resources, Inc.
31— G&S Coal Company, Inc.
31— G&S Cool Company, Inc.

31— Hampshire Mining Corporation
Aug. 2 Upperman Coal Company

2— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
6— Grafton Coal Company, Inc.
6—Oakland Coal Company
6 Oakland Coal Company
6—Buffalo Cool Company, Inc.
7— G&S Cool Company, Inc.
7— G&S Coal Company, Inc.
7!_ G&S Cool Company, Inc.
7— Beener Cool Company.
7—Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
7—Ginniman Brothers Coal Company
9— Mettiki Coal Corporation

9—Potomac Mining Corporation
10—Bessemer Iron & Coal Company, Inc.
10—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
10— Franklin Polce Coal Company

14—Westvaco Resources, Inc.
14—Wood Products, Inc.
15—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc.
15— Aleuander Coal Company
15 —Alenunder Coal Company
15 —Garburt Coal Company

16—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
16—Oakland Coal Company
16—Oakland Coal Company
16—Oakland Coal Company

16—Allegheny Mining Corporation
16—IL. Moran, Inc.
16—IL. Moran, Inc.
16—Delta Mining, Inc.
16—Delta Mining, Inc.
16—Delta Mining. Inc.
16—River Hill Coal Company
16—River Hill Coal Company
17—Erawal Mining, Inc.
17—Delta Mining, Inc.
17—L.C. Coal Company, Inc.
18—River Hill Coal Company
20—G&S Coal Company, Inc.
20—Pine Mountain Coal Comjiany
20—Pine Mountain Coal Company
20—Pine Mountain Coal Company

20—Bittinger Coal Company
20—Clinton Coal Company, Inc.
21—Franklin Polce Coal Company
21—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.
21—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc.
21 —Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc.
23—Wilhelm Coal, Inc.

Garrett County
1979

Permit
N omber

310

314

299

258

285

258

289

333

137

325

DM
206

304

310

173

211

215

137

313

325

143

193

303

DM
DM

308
240

DM 103
333
305

299

292

311

300
215

173

211

310

277

287

307

266

234

288

272

295

316

309
302
295
137

253

289

293
265
258

DM 103

240
335

336

314

Location

Deer Park
Friendsville
Friendsville

Accident
Accident
Accident

Lonaconing
Luke
Chestnut Grove Road
Swanion
Mt. Zion
Deer Park
Deer Park
Deer Park
Bethlehem
Deer Park
Gorman
Chestnut Grove Road
Chestnut Grove Road
Swanton
Barton
Barton
Swanton
Table Rock

Steyer
Aaron Run Road
Gorman
Bethlehem
Luke
Bethlehem
Friendsville
Friendsville
Blooming Rose Rd.
Friendsville
Gorman
Bethlehem
Deer Park
Deer Park
Rock House

Bittinger
Bittinger
Rock Lodge Rd.

Grantsville
Fire Clay Road
Gruntsville
Gruntsville
Gruntsville

Maynardier Ridge Rd.
Feiendsville
Gruntsville

Chestnut Grove Rd.

Lonaconing
Lonaconing
Swamp Run Road
Rock Lodge Rd.
Accident
Bethlehem
Gorman
Friendsville
Feiendsville
Mill Run Road

Inspector

J. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman

J. Droppleman
J. Droppleman
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
J. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
D. Curtis
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
D. Curtis
J. Droppleman
C. Evans

C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

J. Dropplemun
J. Dropplemun
C. Evans
C. Evans

3. Droppleman
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
C. Evans
C. Evans

3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
C. Evans

C. Evans

C. Evans
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Date Nameof Company

MINE INSPECTIONS
Garrett County

1979

Permit
Number Location

Aag. 23—Brrnrr Coal Company 143 Barton

23 Wilhelm Coal. Inc. 193 Barton

23—Melliki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock

24 —New Mineral Coal Cooipao 297 Bittingrr
24—Highland Coal Company 239 Accident

27—L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 343 Creltin

27—Bridgeniew Coal Company 344 Friendsnillr
27—Inter-State Lnmbrr Company, Inc. - - 330 Frirndsnille

28—Bietingrr Coal Company - 2b7 Hare Hollow Rd.

28—T.L. Moran, Inc. - - - 287 Bittingrr
28—Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsvillr
29—Weslnaco Resonrcrs, Inc. 333 Lake

29—Bridgeview Coal Company 390 While Rock Rd.

29— Alenander Coal Company 311 Blooming Rose Rd.
Sept. 4— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Walnut Bottom

4—GAS Coal Company - 137 Chestnal Grove Rd.
4— GAS Coal Company - - 325 Swanton
4—A&J Coal Corporation DM lOb Swanton
4—Inter-State Lnmbrr Company, Inc. 34h Friendsnille
y— Delta Mining. Inc. 321 Biltinger
5— Della Mining, Inc. 290 Rock Lodge Rd.
5—Delta Mining, Inc. - 2bb Rock Lodge Rd.
S Della Mining. Inc. - - 209 Rock Lodge Rd.

5—Clinlna Coal Company 258 Accident
5—Clinton Coal Company 285 Accident

5—Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House

5 —Ynagh Tree Farni 2h0 Oakland
h—Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing
h—Pine Mountain Coal Company - 289 Lonaconing
h—Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Ran Rd.
h—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 314 Mill Ran Road
7—Delta Mining, Inc. 280 Rock Lodge Rd.
7—Della Mining, Inc. - 345 Bittinger
'—Schwinabart & Green . 348 Grantscille
7 Westnacn Resonrces, Inc. 333 Lake
7—Ricer Hilt Coal Company 295 Granisnillc

10— Oakland Coal Conipany . 173 Bethlehem
10— Oakland Coal Conipany 211 Deer Park
10—Oakland Coal Company 310 Deer Park
10— Bnffalo Coal Company. Inc. . 215 Gorman
10— Franklin Polce Coal Company DM 103 Bethlehem
11— Delta Mining, Inc. 309 Maynardier Ridge Rd
II Ketley Enterprises, Inc. 347 Grantsvillr
11— Brawal Mining. Inc. 31h Grantsnille
It—New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger
II — Highland CnaI Company 239 Accident
12— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barion
12— Brener Coal Company 143 Barion
13 T.L. Moran, Inc. - 307 Bittingrr
13— Ricer Hill Coal Company 272 Graniss lie
13—Delia Mining, Inc. 224 Granissillc
13—Della Mining, Inc. 2hh Fire Clay Road
13—T.L. Moran, Inc. 2h7 Bitlingcr
13—Bnffalo Coal Company. Inc. 304 Deer Park

13—Uppcrman Coal Company 20h Bcihlclieni
14—Meitiki Coal Corporation DM Table Roch

t4—Inter-Slale Lumber Company. Inc. 299 Friendsvillc
14—Inter-Stair Lnmbrr Company. Inc. 33h Fricndsvillc
17—Franklin Polce Coal Compans DM103 Bethlehem
17—Delta Mining, Inc. 2bh Rock Lodge Rd.

17 Coal Company 2h5 Rock Lodge Rd.

Inspector

D. Curtis
D. Curtis
3. Dropplrwan
C- Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

C- Enans
C. Enans
C. Enans

C. Evans

C. Enans

D. Cnrtis
C. Enans

C. Enans

3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
.1. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
C. Enans

C. Evans

C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

C. Evans

C. Evans
C. Evans
C. Evans

D. Curtis
D. Curtis
D. Curtis
C. Evans

.1. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Dropplcman
D. Curtis
C. Evans

3. Dropplrman
.1. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
3. Droppleman
.1. Dropplnman
3. Dropplenian
3. Droppleman
3. Dropplrman
C. Evans
C. Evans

D. Cnrtis
D. Cnrfs
C. Evans
C. Evans
C Evans
C. Evans
c. Evaas

3. Drapplcutan
3 Droppletnan
3. Droppleman
C. Evans
C. Esans
3. Dropplenian

C. Evans
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Dale Name of Company

Sept. 17—Oakland Coal Company
17— Boffalo Coal Company

18—inter-State Lomber Company, Inc.
18— Bessemer iron & Coal Company, Inc.
18— Inter-State Lomber Company, Inc.
18—Oakland Coal Company
18—Oakland Coal Compony
19—Pine Moontain Coal Company
19 Pine Moontain Cool Company

19—Beener Coal Compony
19—Westvaco Resoorces, Inc.

19—Allegheny Mining Corporation
20—A&J Coal Corporation
20— A&J Coat-Gerporattms
20—G&S Coal Company, Inc
20—G&S Cool Company, Inc.

21— Bridgeview Cool Compony
21—Elmer Henckel
21—John Livingston
21—Delta Mining, Inc.
21—Della Mining, Inc.
24—Ginniman Brothers Coal Company
24— Schwinabort & Green
24—L.C. Cool Compony, Inc.
24—Yoogh Tree Farm
24—Clinton Coal Company
24—Clinton Coal Company

25—Ketley Enterprises, inc.
25—Brawal Mining Corporation
25—Delta Mining, Inc.
25—Delta Mining, Inc.
26 T.L. Moran
26 T.L. Moran
26—Delta Mining. Inc.
26—Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
26 River Hilt Coat Company
26—River Hill Coal Company
26—Delta Mining, Inc.
27—Wilhelm Coal, Inc.
27 Inter-State Lamber Co., Inc.
27 New Mineral Coat Cooipany
27—Boffolo Coal Compony, Inc.
27—Meltiki Cool Corporation
28—Baffato Coal Company. Inc.
28—Baffalo Coal Company, Inc.

28 Upperman Coal Company
Oct. 1—Highland Coal Company

I Allegheny Mining Corporation
1 Franklin Polce Coal Company
I—Oakland Coal Company
I—Oakland Coal Company
1—Oakland Coat Company

2—G&S Coal Compony, Inc.
2—G&S Coal Company. Inc.
2—A&J Coat Corporation
2-—Pine Moantain Coal Company
2—Pine Moantain Cool Company
2 —Pine Moantain Coal Company
2— Westvaco Resoarces, Inc.

2—Alesander Cool Company.
2— Inter-State Lamber Company. Inc.

Permit
Nomber Location Inspector

310 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
240 Gorman 3. Droppleman
330 Friendsvitte C. Evans
308 Aaron Ron Road D. Cartis
33y Friendsvitte C. Evans
173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
211 Deer Park 3. Dropplrman
289 Lonaconing D. Corns
293 Lonaconing D. Cortis
143 Barton D. Cartis
333 Loke D. Cartis
277 Rock Hoase C. Evons

DM106 Swanton 3. Droppleman
DM 106 Swanton S. Deoppleman

137 Chestnat Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
325 Swanton 3. Droppleman
344 Friendsville C. Evans

257 Glade Road C. Evans
317 BIne Goose Rd. C. Evans
280 Rock Lodge Rd. 3. Droppleman
345 Bittinger 3. Droppleman
303 Walnat Bottom 3. Droppleman
348 GrantsviBe 3. Droppleman
343 Crellin C. Evons
260 Oakland C. Evans
258 Accident C. Evans

285 Accident C. Evons

347 Grantsvitle 3. Droppleman
316 Grantsville 3. Droppleman
209 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evans

321 Bittinger C. Evans

287 Bittinger C. Evans
307 Bittinger C. Evans
309 Maynardier Ridge Rd. 3. Droppleman
193 Barton D. Cartis
272 Grantsville C. Evans
295 Grantsvilte C. Evans

288 Fire Clay Road C. Evans
314 Friendsville C. Evons
346 Friendsvilte C. Evans
297 Biltinger C. Evans
240 Gorman 3. Droppleman

DM Table Rock 3. Droppleman
304 Deer Park 3. Dropplrman
215 Gorman 3. Droppleman
206 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
239 Accident C. Evans
277 Rock Honse C. Evans

DM 103 Bethlehem 3. droppleman
173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
211 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
310 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
137 Chestnat Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
325 Swanton 3. Droppleman

DM106 Swanton 3. Droppleman
253 Lonaconing D. Cartis
289 Lonaconing D. Cartis
293 Swamp Ron Road D. Cartis
333 Lake D. Cartis
311 Blooming Rose Rd. C. Evans
299 Friendsville C. Evans
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Permit
Date Name of Company Number Loca.ton Inspector

Oct. 2— Bittinger Coal Company 2o5 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evans

2 BeenerCoal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis

4—Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans

4— Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans

4 Inter-State Lumber Company, Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans

4—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park J. Droppleman

4— Upperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
5 Wilhelm Coal. Inc. 314 Friendsville C. Evans

5— Bridgeview Coal Company 344 Friendsville C. Evans

8—Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton D. Curtis

8 -_ River Hill Coal Company 295 Grantsville C. Evans
8—T.L. Moran 287 Bittinger C. Evans

8.-.T.L. Moran 207 Bittrnger C. Evans

8—Delta Mining, Inc. 266 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evans
8— Delta Mining, Inc. 321 Bittinger C. Evans
9— A&R Coal Company 257 Glade Road C. Evans

9— Garbart Coal Company 300 Friendsville C. Evans

9—John Livingston 317 Blue Goose Rd. C. Evans
11 Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis

15 Mettiki Coal Corporation DM Table Rock J. Droppleman

5—Potomac Mining Corporation DM Steyer J. Droppleman
IS— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton D. Curtis
16 Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtis

16— L.C. Coal Company, Inc. 343 Crellin C. Evans

16— Highland Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evans
16 New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans
16 Yough Tree Farm . 260 Oakland C. Evans

16— Delta Mining, Inc. 309 Maynardier Ridge Rd. J. Droppleman
16—Delta Mining, Inc. 345 Bittinger J. Droppleman
16—Schwinabart&Green 348 Grantsville J. Droppleman
18— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road D. Curtis

18— A&R Coal Company 257 Glade Road C. Evans
18— Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. 299 Friendsville C. Evans
18— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman J. Dropplenan
18— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman J. Droppleman
19 Brawal Mining, Inc. 316 Grantsville J. Droppeman
19—Delta Mining, Inc. 280 Rock Lodge Rd. J. Droppleman
19— Kelley Enterprises, Inc. 347 Grantsville J. Droppleman
22— Masteller Coal Corporation DM102 Mt. Zion J. Droppleman
22— Ginniman Brothers Coal Company 303 Swanton J. Droppleman
22 G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swanton J. Droppleman
22—Clinton Coal Company Inc. 258 Accident C. Evans

22—Clinton Coal Company, Inc. 285 Accident C. Evans
22— Delta Mining, Inc. 28 Fire Clay Road C. Evans
22— River Hill Coal Company 272 Grantsville C. Evans
22—T.L. Moran. 287 Bittinger C. Evans
23 Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. 346 Friendsville C. Evans
23 Garbart Coal Company. 300 Friendsville C. Evans
23— John Livingston 317 Blue Goose Rd. C. Evans
23— Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing D. Curtis

23 Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Rd. D. Curtis
24— Oakland Coal Company 173 Bethlehem J. Droppleman
24—Oakland Coal Company 211 Deer Park J. Droppleman
24—Oakland Coal Company 310 Deer Park J. Droppleman
25— Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. 336 Friendsville C. Evans
25 — Delta Mining, Inc. 345 Bittinger J. Droppleman
25 —Schwinabart & Green 348 Grantsville J. Droppleman
26—Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman J. Droppleman
26 Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans

26 Inter-State Lumber Co. Inc. 335 Friendsville C. Evans

26 Upperman Coal Company 206 Deer Park J. Droppleman
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I late N attic at Company N umber l,oration Inspector

Oct. 26 Buffalo Coal Compauy, Inc.- 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
26 --- Brtdgrvtrw Coal Company 344 Frieudsvillr C. Evaus
26— Wilhelm Coal Company 193 Bartou D. Curtis
29--Allegheny Mining Corporalinu 277 Rock House C. Evans
30 New Mineral Coal Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans
30 Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evaus
30 - Della Miniug. Iuc. 266 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evans
30— Highlaud Coal Company 239 Accident C. Evaus
31— Wilhelm Coal, luc. 314 Mill Ruu Road C. Evans
31— G&S Coal Compauy, luc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd 3. Droppleman

Nov. 1 — Wrslvacn Resources, luc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
1 - Buffalo Coal Conipany, Inc. 240 Gnrman 3. Drnppleman
2— T.L. Moran 287 Bittinger C. Evans
2— Schwtuahart & Greer 348 Grantsvillr 3. Dropplrmau
2 Brawal Miuiug. luc. 316 Grantsville 3. Dropplrman
5— River Hill Cual Cnmpauy 295 Grautsville C. Evaus
5— T.L. Morau 307 Bittiugrr C. Evaus
5 — Gtuutmau Coal Company 303 Swauton 3. Drnpplrman
5 G&S Coal Compauy, Inc. 313 Chrstuut Grove Rd. 3. Dropplemau
5 G&S Coal Compauy, Inc. 325 Swantnu 3. Dropplrmau
5 A&J Coal Corporattou DM 108 Swautou 3. Droppleman

— Frankliu Polce Coal Corporation DM 103 Bethlehem 3. Dropplemau
6— Mrttiki Coal Corparatiou DM Tahlr Rock 3. Dropplrman
7 - Allegheny Miniug Cnrpnratiou 277 Rock Housr C. Evaus
8— Delta Miuiug, luc. 280 Rock Lodge Rd. 3. Dropplrmau
8— Della Miniug, luc. 309 Mayuardirr Ridge Rd. 3. Dropplrmau
8— DelIa Mtutug, luc. 345 Bitlinger 3. Dropplrmau
8 Wilhrlm Coal, luc. 349 Bartou D. Curtis
8— Brruer Coal Compauy 143 Bartou D. Curtis
9— Upprrmau Coal Company 206 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
9— Buffalo Coal Company, luc. 304 Drer Park 3. Dropplrmau
9—Clinton Coal Compauy, luc. 258 Accident C. Evaus
9 — Clinton Coal Company. Inc. 285 C. Evaus

13— Oaklaud Coal Compauy 173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
13 - Oaklaud Coal Compauy 211 Deer Park 3. Dropplrmau
13 -- Oaklaud Coal Compauy 310 Deer Park 3. Dropplrmau
13 — Wilhetm Coal. Inc. 193 Bartou D. Curtis
13 - Bttttugrr Coal Compauy 287 Hare Hollow Rd. C. Evans
13 — DrIla Mtning, luc. 321 Bittiuger C. Evaus
14 — Piur Mouulaiu Coal Company 253 Louacouing D. Curtis
14— Piur Mouutain Coal Compauy 289 Louaconiug D. Curtis
14 - Pine Mouutaiu Coal Compauy 293 Swamp Ruu Road D. Curtis
14-- IulrrStatr Lumbrr Co., luc. 335 Prieudsville C. Evans
14— G&S Coat Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
IS — L.C. Coal Cnmpauy, Inc. 343 Crelliu C. Evaus
15— Kelley Enterprises, Inc. 347 Grautsvillr 3. Droppleman
IS--— Brawal Miutug, luc. 316 Grautsvillr 3. Droppleman
15— Schwiuabart & Green 348 Grautsville 3. Dropplemau
18—Buffalo Coal Company, luc. 215 Gormau 3. Dropplrmau
16— Buffalo Coal Compauy, luc. 240 Gormau 3. Dropplemau
19-- Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Dropplemau
19 - Upprrmau Coat Compauy 206 Drer Park 3. Dropplrman
19 - Wood Products, luc. any 305 Bethlrhem 3. Dropplrmau
20— G&S Coal Compauy, luc. 325 Swaulnu 3. Dropplrmau
21— Oakland Coal Cnmpauy 173 Brlhlrhem 3. Dropplrmau
21-— Oaklaud Coal Compauy 211

--
Drrr Park -- 3. Dropplrmau
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Permit
Date Name of Company Number Location Inspector

Nov. 21 Oakland Coat Company 310 Deer Park J. Dropplean
23— Delta Mining, Inc. . 309 Maynardier Ridge Rd. J. Droppleman
23—Delta Mining. Inc. 345 Bttttnger J. Droppleman
23—Union Coal Company 164 Jennings 3. Droppleman
26— Buffalo Coal Company. Inc. 190 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
2h— Franklin Polce Coal Corporation DM103 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
2h Potomac Mining Coeporation DM Sieyer 3. Droppleman
27 Mettiki Coal Coeporation DM Table Rock 3. Droppleman
27— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. . . 349 Barton D. Curtis
27— Wilhelm Coal Company .193 Barton D. Cartis
27 BeenerCoal Company 143 Barton D. Cartis
28 G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut Grove Rd 3. Droppleman
29 BuffaloCoalCompany, Inc. 215 Gorman 3. Dmppleman
29— Baffalo Coal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman 3. Droppleman

30 Upperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
30— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman

Dec. 3 A&J Coal Corporation DM106 Swanton 3. Droppleman
3— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 137 Chestnut grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
3— G&S Coal Company, Inc. 325 Swunton 3. Droppleman
4—Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing D. Curtis

4—Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Rd. D. Curtis
4 Brawal Mining. Inc. 316 Grantsvilte 3. Droppleman
4— Schwinabart & Green 348 Grantsville 3. Droppleman

4 Kelley Enterprises, Inc. 347 Grantsvilte 3. Droppleman
4— L.C. Coal Company. lnrt 343 Cretlin C. Evant
5 New Mineral Coat Company 297 Bittinger C. Evans

5 Highland Mining Company 239 Accident C. Evans

5— River Hill Coal Company 295 Grantsville C. Evans

6— Allegheny Mining Corporation 277 Rock House C. Evans

6— Bittinger Coal Company 265 Rock Lodge Rd. C. Evant
6 Oakland Coal Company 211 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
6 Oakland Coal Company 310 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
7—Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. . 299 Friendsville C. Evans
7 Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc. 330 Friendsville C. Evans

7— Inter-State Lumber Co., Inc... 346 Friendsville C. Evant
7 Buffalo Coat Company, Inc. 215 Gorman 3. Droppleman
7 Oakland Coal Company 173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman

10 Delta Mining, Inc. 309 Maynardier Road 3. Droppleman
10 Delta Mining. Inc. 345 Bittinger 3. Droppleman
12— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 349 Burton 0. Curtis
13— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Burton 0. Curtis
13 Westvaco Resources, Inc. 333 Luke D. Curtis
14 — Upperman Coal Company 206 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
14 Buffalo Coal Company 304 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
18 BuffaloCoal Company, Inc. 240 Gorman 3. Dmppleman
19— Oakland Coal Compapiy 173 Bethlehem 3. Droppleman
19— Oakland Coal Company 310 Deer Park 3. Droppleman
20— G&S Coal Company, Inc. '137 Chestnut Grove Rd. 3. Droppleman
20— Buffalo Coal Company, Inc. 215 Gorman 3. Droppleman
20— Bessemer Iron & Coal Co., Inc. 308 Aaron Run Road D. Curtis
20 Pine Mountain Coal Company 253 Lonaconing D. Curtis
20— Pine Mountain Coal Company 289 Lonaconing 0. Curtis
20— Pine Mountain Coal Company 293 Swamp Run Road D. Curtis
20— Beener Coal Company 143 Barton D. Curtit
24—Brawal Mining, Inc 316 Grantsville 3. Droppleman
28— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 193 Barton D. Curtit
28— Wilhelm Coal, Inc. 349 Barton D. Curtis
31— River Hill Coal Company 295 Grantsville S. Layton
3l—T.L. Moran. Inc. 287 Bittinger S. Layton
31— T.L. Moran, Inc. 307 Bittinger S. Layton

S.




